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SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION 

The minimum rates, rules and regulations applicable to 
the transportation of property within San FranCisco by city car-
riers are set forth in City Carriers' Tariff No.1-A. They "-,,ere 

first established in 1936 by Decision No. 28632 (39 CRC 636). 
The rates, rules and regulations were originally pro-

mulgated in City Carriers' Tariff No.1. By Decision No. 41363 
of March 23, 1948, (47 Cal. P~U.C. 838), the provisions were 

rearranged and consolidated and were set forth in Tariff No. l-~ 

During the ei~~teen-year period that the drayage tariffs have 
been in effect relatively few changes have been made in the form ../ J 
or structure of the rates. In almost every instance the adjust- /r~/-? 1,. t 

/1"~,"1 
~M'~~// ments were horizontal or percentDoge increD.ses in the rate scates./ ,?/(o'/."" 

Believing that the horizont~l or pcrcentagewisc increases rather 

than adjustments in rates for particular traffic were to a large 
extent the c~use for the variance in the operD.ting results as 
between carriers, the CommiSSion adopted the recommendations of 
interested parties for a thorough review and investigation of the 
rates, rules, classifications, regulations, charges, allowances and 
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practices of city carriers engaged in the transportation of the 
1 property here in issue. 

Ev1den~e W1tn respect to tnis investigation was submitted 
at s series of public hearings held in San Francisco before Examiner 
• 2 T ~ke. he matter is now ready for decision. 

Evidence was offered by carriers, by representatives of 
carrier aSSOCiations, by me~bers of the Commission's staff and by 
shippers and shipper association representatives. In our discussion 
of the eVidence, our trcat~ent of the matters involved will tall 
respectively in the folloWing categories: Operating resUlts, costs, 
and rates, rules and rogul~tions. 
Opc~ating Results 

A witn~ss from the Comm1ssion f s Div1~1on of Finance and 
Accounts submitted a t~bulation ShOwing the operating rosults of 

25 draymen for the years 1951 ~nd 1952, and for a 12-montn period 
ending June 30, 1952. The study shows the over-all operating ratio 
of toe group of carriers for the three periods studied to be as 
follows: 

Averag~ Operating Ratios 

Carrier Noncarrier 
Period Operations Opera.ti2n~ Total 

Year 1951 100.2'+% 9'+.28% 97.52% 
Yea.r 1952 

6/30/52 
99.44 9l.j..8l 97.43 

12 Months Ended 100)+3 95.23 98.12 
According to. the witness, the figures used in developing 

the information shown were book figures before provision for income 
taxes and before adjustment for provision for salaries for owner-
operators. 
Costs 

Studios of the costs of transporting general commodities 
moving under class rates,undcr commodity rates and under hourly and 

1 
See Decision No. 47000 dat~d Apr1~ 14, ~952, in Caso No. 4084. 

2 
The hearings were held on October 22 and November 9, 195~and 
January 12 and 13, 19$1.j.. 
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:onthly vehicle unit rates were presented by an engineer of the Com-
miss10n f s staff. Tho investigation from which the study was developed 
was said to include cost and performar.ce data covering the operations 
of 3~ carriers whose activities were assertee to be representative of 
the drayage industry. 

I 

A detailed study covering ~ complote analysis of 6 carriers 
was conducted to develop data relating to the cost of the movoment of 
property under class rates. The studies included departure and 
arrival times of the equipment at the carriers' terminals, the weight 
and number of pieces for ,each shipment handled, the miles traveled 
and the n'l.Jmber of stops for each unit of equ.ipIllont... In, addition, ob-
servers accompanied the drivers on representative trips and recorded 
detailed information concorning loading time, en route time, stopped 
,ti~e ~~d ur~oading time. Additionally, drayage performance informa-
tion was gathered from other' carriers by use of forms which Were 
completed by the driver or dispatcher. Also included in the study 
was the development of fuel, tire, maintenance, labor and othor 
operat1...'1g costs) as well as indirect costs. According to the Witness, 
he did not in all instances rely upon the records of the carriers for 
the devolopment of data upon which the costs were based 'but, where 
it was believed prudent to do so, adjustments were made to reflect 

3 conditions in keepir~ With practicable operations. 
From the data thus developed the Commiss1on engineer deter-

mined full costs for the various services performed in conjunction 
With the movement of property Within San FranciSCO. 

The engineerfs costs were developed after a thorough and 
comprehensive study of the drayage industry. They portray current 
economic conditions, performance experience of the carriers and the 

j 

. 

For instance, where book records indicated oxcessive charges for 
management services such charges were adjusted to a rGasonable 
basis and 1n those instances where no prOVision was ~de for manage-
ment services, as is otten the case of owner-operator carriers, a 
reasonable amount was allowed. 
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practices of the shippers. They appear to be reasonable for the pur-
pozc of establishing minimum ratez in this proceeding and will be 

I 

adopted. 
Rates Gl?nerallv 

A transportation rate expert of the Commission's staff sub-
tlittcd an ey..hibi t consisting. of 0. traffic flow and ra1;e study. The 

exhibit included suggested scales of minitlum rates, revised c1~ssi­
fication ratings and proposed rules and regulations. According to 
the record, the study was based upon the staff engineer's costs, upon 
a factual study of the reven'll';) needs of the cc.rricrs and upon 0. stuo.y 

sho~nng the pc.ttern and flow of traffic within the Snn Frc.ncisco 
dr~yagc o.reo.. In addition, conSideration ~s accorded the operating 
practices of the c~rriers and the methods e~ploycd by the shippers. 
Qass Rates 

The tariff provides class rates for shipments weighing less 
than 500 pounds (any quantity) and for minimum weights of 500, 2,000, 

4,000 and 10,000 pounds. The rates vary depending upon the zone' or 
zones Within or between which the transportation is performed. They 
are subject to the less-than-carload ratings provided in the Western 
Classification and to exception ratings contained in the tariff •. 

The witness pointed out that ",hen the rates were first 
established they were constructed on the basis of 100, 80, 60 and 
50 percent of first class for first, second, third and fourth cl~ss 
traffic respectively. He stated that the relationship between 

classes based upon these percentages results in depressed rates for 
lower rated traffic and cxcessive rates for higher rated tr~ffic. 
Rates based upon a relationship between the classes of 100, 90, 80 
~nd 70 perc~nt more equally spread the costs of performing the ser-
vice over the various classes of freigh.t. The witness i'~ther testi-
fied that, ~~der the present drayage rates, charees on shipments 
weighing 20,000 pounds or more are often higher for transportation 
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within the drayage ares. than for transportation between that area and 
points beyond. This condition, he said, was occasioned by lower rates 
based upon higher minimum w(l1gh.ts ma1ntained in Highway Car'riers f 

Tariff No~ 2 than are prov1ded in the drayage tar1ff'. Th~ :witness 

stated that by' providing an additional scale of class rates subject 

to a minimum weight of 20,000 pounds ~~d by the inclusion of 5th class 

and Class A carloo.d ro.tes the object10n.:lble features of the present 
rate structure would be removed. 

As stated a.bove, th.e class rates D.re subject to the lcss-

than-c~rlo~d r~tings provided in the Western Clo.ssifico.t10n ~nd to 

exception r~tings cont~incd in the tariff. The to.r1ff ratings ~~th 

few cAccptions were esto.b11shed in the origi~l dr~yagc ~rocecding. 

Tho ro.tc expert's studios sl'loW that of tho 480 exception ro.tings 

30 percent of th.em duplico.te ro.t1ngs in the t'lestorn Cl.'lssi:Cico.t1on, 

14 percent o.re lower and 31 percent o.re highor th~n the Western 
Cl~ssir1c~tion r~tings. The remo.1ning r~tings tcke the place of two 

or more ro.t1ngs and ere not rco.dily compo.r~ble. The *itness test1~ 
fied that with changed merchandising practices and the introduction 

of new products many of the exception rati~1gs are now seldom ~pp11~ 

cable. In addition he stated that because of th.e so-called "liber-
alized packing rule" (Ito: 270 of the tariff) lower ratings are often 

found applicable for commodities transported loose than when trans-
ported in packages. Many of the ratings, he said, were impropor 

because they referred to brand names and others did not clearly 

indicate the articles they were intended to cover. He asserted that 

in the severo.l years the to.riff ho.s 'been in effect tho vlostcrn 

Clo.ss11"ication ,has kept abrco.st of changed shipping prt'octiccs by 

providing r~tings on now commodities, by providing for chAnged 
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packing requirements and by eliminating antiquated or unnecessary 
ratings and co~odity descriptions. The witness recommended that the 

exception ratings provided in the tariff be canc01ed and that the 

leSS-~han-carload and 5th class and Class A carload ratings in the 
~lassification be permitted to apply to such traffic. The witness 
testified that~ although several commodities ~oving in substantial 
quantities would be affected by this proposal, the effect of such 
c~~es had been given in the development of the proposed class rates. 

Three scales of class rates were submitted by the Witness. 
Proposal "A" was a scale of rates based upon the same percentage 
relationships between the four classes (i.e. 100, 80, 60 and ,0) as 
was used in the development of the present rates. !r. addition, the 
scale of rates was designed for use With present classification and 

exception ratings. Proposal "B", he stated, was bottomed upon 100, 

90, 80 and 70 percent relationships between the classes and was also 
developed tor use with the present ratings and exceptions contained 

in the tariff. Proposal "CIl, he testi1'ied, was based upon percentages 
o:f' 100, 90, 80 and 70 between the classes and upon tho usc ot vlestcrn 
Classi1'ication ratings only. In addition, this scale provides carlo~d 
rates for 5th class and Class A traffic. The latter rates were 
cased upon 60 and 65 percent, respectively, of the proposed first 
class rates subject to a minimum weight 01' 20,000 pounds. The present 

class rates and those s'Uggested in Proposals fiAtt, "BI! and "C" for 
tr&nsportation w1thL~ a si:Gle zon~ are set forth in the table which 
follows. 
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STA~NT SHOWING PRESEN'I .AND PROPCSED CLASS RATES 
EOE TRANSEORTAIIOH liITHn1 A Sm~I.E ZQ~ 

In' C()nta per 100 POtm&l .. ·· 

~~ ~~:!;:1t.L 
M1n1'I:lNm Weight Min1 mllm Weight M1n:1mum. Weight 

SQQ Ea16amcs ..l~Q~' fgml.~ ~.,QQQ Eound~ ... . " . .. ,',' ......... 

o~nt 

Propooa1 "A" 
Prcposal tIB" 

Proposal "C" 

"PreMnt 

Propo:::al "A" 

l?:.-oposal"B" 

Proposal nc It 

1 a 1 ;. 1 a .1 ;. 1 . .& l . ' 
67 57 L.4 39 47 39 29 24- 39 31 24-

lO7 86 64- 54 75 60 45 38 46 37 2S 

97 S7 7S 6S 65 59 52 46 40 36 32 
98 S8 78 69 66 59 53 46 .GJ, 37 33 

M!nim\lm Woigr.t 1Idnimt:lm Woight· 
10 000 Pmmd'!L ~,OOa...P~d:3 

1 Z. .1 /;,. 1 2 l 1M. - -
29 22 1$ l6 x x x x 
33 26 20 17 26 21 16 13 
Z7 24 22 19 21 19 17 15 
26 23 21 lS 24 22 19 17 

x No rates. 

o Includeo 21 percent surcharge rounded ofr 
to nearost cent. 

/.it. 1 Z. 1 . .. . 

21 34 25 21 

23 37 30 22 

2$ 31 28 25 
29 3: 2S 25 

Ca'rloa§ 

;:; A - -
x x 

x x 

x x 

J4t 16 

The rate e~ert testified that each of the three prop?sals 
would produce zubstantially the same over-all operating results~ 
Each of the scales would return the costs of providing the service 

and would produce an operatinz :ra~io ot: approximately 92.5 percent 
before provision tor income tax~s. He recommended, however, the . ' ... 

t. -
17 
19 
:(2 

22-

adoption of Proposal !felt. This zcalc of r~tez and attending classifi~ 
cation ratings, hc tcstif1cd~ would most effectively distribut~ the 
costs of providing the service between the different classos of 
traffic. In addition, it ·~!ould give greater recognition to costs 
",hioh vary "lith the quantity of' freisht tendered and the weight of 
the shipment tr~n now prevail: under the.prescnt rates or than would 
result under either Proposals HAlT or 11Bft. The cffcct of Propos~l Heft 

upon the revenues of the c~l"ricrs ,·:ould be an increase of approx1mat91y 
6 percent over the revenues produced under the present mini~ rates.' 

-7-. 



The recommondation of the rate expert was supporte~ by . 
:::hipper: and 'by foUl' large respondent carriers. It .... 'as opposed by 
the Draymen t s Association to tho extent thc.t this scale ",ould pro-. 
vide carload rates tor 5th and Class A tra:f't1c. The Associ~tion 
contended thAt the proposed ratos tor carload traffic would soriously 

im~ir the fi~nc1al ability of their momber~ who tr~nsport sub-
st~nti~l q~~ntitics of this class of tr~ffie. Revenuc sto.tc~cnts 

",. 
su'b~ttcd 'by the Association in 0. lo.te-filcd exhibit show that only 

/ two carriers out of a total of 8 co.rriers, reporting rosult's for 0.11 
classes of trc.ffic, ",ould have reductions in thoir revenues while o.n 
i~ereo.se in revenues would result for the other cc.rriers. The re-. 
duct ions fo~ these cc.rriers would be 9.6 percent for one o.nd 0.2 
percent for the other. Six of the ear~iers would lllve incrcc.sed . . 
~evenucs ro.nging from 0.2 percent to 9., perco~t. In c.ddition to tho 
eight cc.rriers re~erred to, the A:::socic.tion included t~c revenues of 
one othor carrier. For this carrier c. reduction ot 33.2 percent ~s 
shown.. The results, ho .... ,eVel", ere indico.ted D.S incl~1ding only co.rloc.d 
trc.ffic o.nd, therefore, c.re not rez>resentc.tivc of the over-c.ll r¢-. 
:ult::: ",hieh would o'btc.in.. The over-o.ll effect upon the results ~:r 

the eight cc.rriers WOoS ~r~1c~ted ~s c. 6 percent revenue 1ncre~se, 
thG s~~e over-o.ll incre~sQ Qstimatcd by the st~rf r~tc cxpert_ 

Two shipper rcpresentc.t1ves submitted o~dcnce with respect 
to the cl~ssirico.tion r~t~nzs which would o.pply under Proposo.l Tren to 
the commodities they ship. One of the witnesses clo.imed t~t ~~er 
the proposo.l clo.ssif1cc.t1on ro.tings on butter o.nd chcese would be 
incrcc.s~ from third to second el~s::: which in turn ",ould increa.so 
the cost of delivcry to the point thct tho traffic could be hAndled . 
for less by propr1cto.ry trucks. The other witness urged t~t the 
same ro.ting be c.ccorded dry correc extro.ct (condensed coffee) a.s . 
.... 'ould be ,~ccorded roc.sted coffee" He stated t~t the shipping 
c~ro.cteristics of these o.rt1clcs were substc.ntia.lly the same c.nd 
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t~t the Co~ssion hld by Deeision No. 47824 in C~se No. 4808 found 
t~t the sa.me rOoting: "vlere proper for both commodities for ovcr-thc-
rond tr~nsporto.tion.4 

It is clenT from the record t~~t the present c~ss ro.te 

structure does not reflect presont opcro.ting condltion3 nor the 
cy~~ting cost of performing the services either by the respective . 
weight groups or by the different clo.$$es of trnffie. 

The record ind1cc.tes th..'"l.t the s'~ructure recomcended 'by the 
rc.te expert c.nd referred to herein e.s P:roposnl IICf! is in keeping 
idth pre~cnt opexo.t1ng cond::.tions of thc So.n F:t"n!'l.ciseo dl'o.ymen" 'tr-..:l.t 

the proposed ro.tcs reflect the cost of performing the servico nnd 
tho.t they would provide the cc.rricrs, o.s c grou~, with 0. mcrgin of 
profit \tlhich would not 'be excessive.. However, the proposed c~nccllo.­

tion of the exception ro.ting~ involving 1ncreo.ses or reductions is 
so substo.nt1o.l o.nd fo.r-reo.ching ~s to require further cons1dero.tion. 
~hererorc, only tho:e proposed c~nges in the oxceptions to the 
clo.ssifico.tion which elimill:'.to dupl:Lc:~1.te ro.t:7.ngs in tho vicstorn 

Clo.ssif1cc.tion, which ho.ve ?oen found to be obsolete or'~ which requiro 

clo.rifico.tion or uniform doscriptions, will be :lpproved. In other 
respects, the ro.to expor~s recommended cl~ss ro.te structure iriclud~~ 
thc o.pplico.tion of co.rloo.d r~t1ngs ~ppe~rs to be roo.soncblc o.nd ~nll 
be o.do~ted.. Tho request for the so.mc ro.t~ng on corfoe oxtro.ct ~s 
is provide~ for ro~sted coffee o.ppeo.rs to bo rC:lsonablc o.nd will be 
:.uthorized. 

1.J. 
RO:lstcc. co1"fee :7.:: zu'bjec·t; to Cl. tl'lird clo.ss exception r.'lt1ng provided. 
in City CQ.rricZ's f Tm:-ifr No .. l-A~ Under Proposo.l 11011 it would "00" 
subj'cct to fOurth c~ss. Coffee e:-.."tro.ct is now subject to :l first 
cbss ro.ting. 
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Ydnirn'Llm Charges 

The prese~t class rates a~e subject to minimum charges per 
shipment as follows: 

1jieight of Shipment *1Vl:inimum Charge in Cents 
25 pounds or less $0 

Over 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds 103 
Over 50 pounds but not over 75 pounds 121 
Over 75 pounds but not over 100 pounds 143 
Over 100 pounds lS, 

* L~cludes 21 percent surcharge. 
The rate expert proposed minimum per shipment charges which 

would be both higher and lower and which would be for different weight 

brackets than those presently in effect. His proposal is as follows: 
Weight of Shipm~nt Minimum Charg~ in Cents 

14 pounds or less 
Over 14 pouncs but not over 29 pounds 
Over 29 pounds but not over 49 pounds 
Over 49 pounds 

74 
90 

1ll 
127 

The recommended minimum charges-, according to the witness, 
were based substantially upon those applicable for transbay traffic. 
Adoption of this proposal was oppos~d by the DraymenTs Association and 

by th0 Delivcry and Special Messenger Serviccs Association. The 
former contended that the proposed charges based upon the transbay 
rate structure had no bearing upon the cost of performing the same 

service within San Francisco. It was further contended that i~ there 

were to be uniformity in the minimu:n charges for drayage Dl'ld over-the-
road traffic it is a matter that should be considered in the pending 
investigation or the mini~um rate structure concerning the entiro 
S~~ Fr~~cisco Bay Area. 5 
5. 

Case No. 5441 - In the Natter of the Investigation into the rates, 
rules, regulationz, charges, allowances and practices of all common 
carriers, highway carriers and city carriers relating to the trans-
po~ation of property in the City and'County of San Francisco'and 
the Cou..."l.ties of Alameda, Contra Costa,' Santa Clara, Son Mateo, Mo.rir, 
!~onterey, Napa, S<lnta. Cruz, SM Benito, Solano one. Sonoma. 
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The witness for the other protestant testified that members 

of his association specialized in the delivery of small shipments. He 
stated that the proposed rule would cause a substantial reduction in 

the revenues of the carriers and would disrupt the practices which 
have prevailed for many years. In addition, he said the proposed 

change in weight groups would cause confusion among the shippers. He 

~rged that no change be made in these charges at this time. The pro-
posed c~~ges in the minimum per ship~ent charges are not supported by 

sufficient evidence and will not be adopted. 
COIl".n1odity Rates 

Tho co~~odity rates now provided in the drayage tariff as in 

the case of class rates have not boen reviewed for tho most part since 

they were established close to t\,lO decades ago~ Studies of these 

rates were made by the Commission engineer as to the cost of providing 
service for which the rates are applicable, by the Cocmission rate 
expert ~~th respect to their reasonableness and by the DraymenTs 

ASSOCiation concerning the need for their continuance. Revised rates 

. were p~oposcd by the rate expert for the movement of !lour, grains and 

cereal food preparations, commodities transported for grocery houses, 

newsprint, rice and rice mill products, sugar and lumber and forest 

products. 
The rate Witness testified th~t the' proposed rates would 

rosult in both increases and reductions, that they wore predicatod 

upon the costs of record developed by the Commission engineer, that 
they would reflect current economio and operating conditions and that 
they would provide a reasonable profit to the carriers. One of the 
suggested rates would apply to the transportation of green coffee 

subject to a minimum weight of 1,000 tons per calendar month. The 
proposed rate was 10~ cents per, 100 pounds as compared with the pres~ 
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rate of 9.6$ cents6 per 100 pounds. The establi~hment of this rate 

was opposed by representatives of three coffee shippers. They con-

tended tnat the costs upon which the,proposed rate was founded did 

no't reflect current 'shipping practices and further that the movement 

between all points had not been conSidered. They testified that since 
the costs had been developed changed shipping practices ~~d occurred 

which had materially reduced the' costs of the carriers. Counsel for 

the Commission staff statod that the staff had been unable to secure 
costs of one of the largest carriers transporting this commodity and 

that: therefore, the cost evidence upon which the proposed rate was 
predicated may not have boen sufficient. Under these eirc~~stanceo 

the proposed rate will not bo approved. Tho present rate will bo re-
tained pending a further and more comprehensive study of the movement 

invol'V~d. Revi~;ed com.'1lodity rates were suggested for the transporta-
tion of flour in "city delivery" service. According to the record, 
substantially all of the flour movement under these rates is handled 

by one carrier. This carrier requested that the proposed rates inso-

far as they would be applicable to shipments weighing 2,150 pounds or 

less be postponed for a p~riod of 90 days to enable it to file tor re-

lief from the minimum rat~$ under Section 4015 of the Public Utilities 

Code. This request appears to be reasonable. It Will be approved. 
As to the other comoodity rate proposals no objections were offered. 

They appear to be reasonable and will be adopted. 
The secretary-manager of the DraymenTs Association recom-

mended cancellation of rates on commodities transported for groce~J 
houses, on new office furniture and on soap and related articles and 
lard substitutes. He stated that an investigation made by his asso-

ciation disclosed that there had been no tlovemcnt undor these rates 

for m~~y years and that there was no likelihood of any movement devel-
oping in the !uture. The continuance of these rates in the 'I;olriff 

appears to be no longer warranted. They will be canceled., 
b. 

Includes 21 percent surcharge. 

-12-



C .. 4081.j...VB 

Vehicle Unit R~tc~ 

Vehicle ~~t r~tes nre provided on both ~n hourly ~nd 
~ont~~y besis. Under the prozent provisions the ~pp11c~t1on of these 
rD.toz depend:: upon the cQ,rrYing cc.p,,-city of the cquipocnt used.. In 
nddition, they ~pply only ~hen prior to the tr~n$port~tion of tho 
property the ship,er enters into ~ written ~sree~ent ~~th the carrier. 
No zL~~le ~greernent O"-y be issued to cover ::hipcentz trcnsportcd over 

, ' 

a period in excess of 31 ~ays. Evidence rel~ting to the costs tor 
hourly and monthly r~tes ~s sub~ttcd by the Co~ssion engineer. 

I 

Suggestc~ rates ",nd revised rules to govern such rates were submittod 

'by the rate expert.. Accorc11ne to the rate wltncss the tero. TfcO-po.city 
in poune..s tl not bcing further defined in the to.riff is indefinite :-.nc. 
inpracticaole of re~sonAble ~pplicD.t1on. He st~tcd that no accur~te 
~ethod is afforded for deteroining the we1$ht upon which the c~rges 
should be Ocsed. He urged that ~ definite weight oepQcity be estab-
lishod 'by requiring the co.rriers to !ilo with tho CO~ssion an equip-
ncnt list showin~ the c~paeity of e~eh p10ce of equi,oent used to 
tr.:lnsl'ort property under the vehicle ro.tes, tb:ltthe D,s::::igned co.r~o1ty 
be ste~cilod on the eo.ui~cent and that freisht bills show tho ass1~ncd 
C~D.:lcity and cquip~ent n~oor of the vehicles uzed. Sioil~r rules 
:r~ve 'be on proscribed 1."l other to.r1fl's "II/here hourly or tlonthly rates 
.:lre established. T~9~o provisions ~ppear to be reo.sonAblo o.nd ·~ll be 
adoptee. The witnoss further testified t~t his investiBation dovel-
oped t~t the trc.nsportation rc:quire!:l.ont o:f.' shippers clesiring the usc 

of vehicle ~~it ro.tes ~id not c:r~nge fro~ ~onth to ~onth. To re~uirc 
the parties to execute new eontr~ets for e~ch r.onth placos an undue 
burden upon both tho shipper ~nC the c.:lrrier. Ho sugGested t~t such 
contracts bo ,ercitto~ to extenC tor one yc~r. Tho proposo.l ~ppear: 
to 'be re,lsooo'ble o.nc1 will be .lPIirovod .. 

'. The staff rate expert sub~1tted two scales of proposed 
=onthly and hourly rates. One of the sccles ~s offered at the hoaring, 
the other, upon the request of interested parties, ~s furnishod by the 
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Witness in a late-filed exhibit. The rates in both scales were based 

upon the costs of performing the services. They differ, however, with 

respect to weight brackets for which the rates would apply. 
On~ of the scales provided rates for only three weight 

brackets, while the other contained rates for four weight groups. 

Neither would provide weight groups for small equipment. The traffic 

handled under vehicle unit rates is competitive with plant facility 
operations. !be Association and individual carriers pointed out that 

there was a need for specific rates for small equipment to avoid loss 

of business to proprietary hauling. Scales of r~tes somewhat lower 

than those proposed by the staff rate witness and providing .specific 

rates for smell equipment will, therefore, be approved. 
Rules and RegulQtions 

The proposed changes in the rules and rcgul~tions which re-

quire a detailed explanation relate only to tho propos3l of the rate 

~~triess concerning the exemption from the minimum rates for commodi-

tics weighing 100 pounds when delivered from retail stores. Tho wit-

ness proposed that this exemption be limited to shipments which have 

been sold at retail by a retail merchant. The proposal was opposed by 
a carrier specializing in the transportation of this type of traffic. 

!t contended that a number of types of deliveries from retail stores 

would be subjected to minimum rates which are now exempt. According 

to the record, the proposed change was primarily for the purpose of 

clarification. It is apparent, however, that it would have a far 

gre~ter effect ~pon retail store deliveries th~n ~s intended. For . 
these reasons it will not be adopted. 

Vcrious other changes were proposed by the rate witness in 
co~cction with rules and regulations. These changcs were offered 

for the purpo~e of clarifying the present provisions and to achieve 

uniformity with other Commission minimum r~te t~ri!fs. No detailed 

discussion of them is necessary. They appear to be rcaso~ble except 

in minor respects and will be adopted as modified in the order which 

follows. Other rates and charges named in the tariff will be adjusted 

to reflect the surcharges now in effect. In converting the surcharg~ 

into rates, the resulting fi~~es will be rounded off. 
-14-
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The ~inimum r~tez, rulez ~nd regulations est~oli~hod by 
the ordor to follow will be just, re~so~bl0 and nondiscrimi~tory 
for the tr~nsport~tion of property within the S~n Fr~ncisco dr~y~go 
~re.l. 

Upon c.lrotul consider~tion of .lll of the t~ct~ ~nd circue-
st~nces of record, We ~re or the opinion ~nd find thnt the proposed 
~odific.ltionz hcve bee~ justified to the e~ent provided in the . 
order which follows. 

ORDER 

~sed on the ovidence of record ~nd on the conclusions 
~nd findinsz zet forth in the preceding opinion, ' 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED th.:::.t City C:lrriers t Tcriff No. I-A 
• " f' II • 

(AppendiX A of DeciSion No. ~1363 . .lS emended) be end it is hereby 

further o.mended· "oy incorporating therein to become effeet.ive June 1, 

1954, the follow1ng supplet1ent, orig~l o.nd rO:,"ised ~ges ctto.ehcd 
hereto o.nd by this reference rondc 0. part hereof, which supplemont 
and pages are numbered as follows: 

, . 

Supplement No. 9 cancels Supplement No. 8 
First Revised Title Page cancels Origin~l Title Page 
Fourth Revised Page 2 cancels Third Revised Page 2 
Fourth Revised 1'.'18e 3 cancels Third Revised Page 3" 
Seventh Revised Page' l.r cancels Sixth Revised Page 1,-
Second Revi5ed Page 5' cancels First Revised Pagc , 
Third Revised P~ge 6 c~nccls Second Revised Page 6 
Fifth Revised Page 7 cancels Fot~th Revised Paze 7 
Second Rovised Paee 8 cancels First Reviscd Page 8 
Third Revised Page 12 cancels Second Revised Page 12 
Third Revised PaGe 13 c~nccls Second Revised Page 13 ' 
Eighth Revisod Page 15 cancels Seventh Revised Page 15 
SiXth Revised Paze 16 cancel$ Fifth Revised Page 16 
Fifth Revised Page 17 cancels Fourth Reviscd Page 17 
Seventh Revised Pago 18 cancels Sixth Rcvised Page l8 
Fifth Revised Page 19 c~ncels Four'ch Revised Page 19 
Sixth Revisod Page 20 cancels Fifth Revised Page 20 
Eighth Revised Pa30 21 cancels Seventh Revised page 21 
T cnth Revised Page 23 cancels Ninth Revised Page 23 
Fifth Revisee Pago 2~ c~ncels Fourth Revised Pagc 21,-
First Revised Page 25 cancels Origin~l Page 25 
Fifth Revised Page 26 cancels Fourth Revised Page 26 
First Revised Page 27 cancels Original Page 27 
First Revised Page 28 ~~ncels Original Page 28 

-l5-
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Second Revised P~ge 29 ccncels First Revised Pcgo 29 
Second Revised P~ge 30 c~ncols First Revisod P~gc 30 
Second Revised P~ge 31 c~ncels First Revised' ~go 31 
First Revised P~ge 32 c~ncels OriginMl P~ge 32 
Fifth Revised P~go 3'6 c~ncols Fourth Revised P~ge 36" 
E1?)lth Revised P~ge 38 c~neels Seventh Revised Page 38 
Ninth Revised Faze 39 c~ncels Eighth Revisod P~3e 39 
Tenth Revised Page 40 cancels Ninth Revised Page 40 
Fifth Revised Page 41 cancels Fourth Revised P~go 41 
Seventh Revised P~ge 42 c~ncels Sixth Revised Page 42 
Fifth Revised Pag'e 43 cancels Fourth Revised P~ge' 43 
Sixth Rovized P~go 45 anncols Firth Revised Pago 45 
Seventh Revised Pcge 46 c~nccls Sixth Rovised Pago 46 
Original Pcgo 46-A . 
Second Revised P~30 48 ccncels First Revised P~ge 48 
Third Revised P~ge 49 c~necls Second Revised P~ge 49 
Fifth Revised ?~go '50 cancels Fourth Revised PC'1.ge ,0 
Firth Revised Po.ge51 cc.ncels Fourth Revised Po.go51 
Firth novisod P~go 5'2 a~nccls Fourth Revised Page 52" 
Seventh Revisod PO-ze 53 cc.ncels Sixth nevised' Page 5'3 
First Revised Paso 55 ec.ncols Orig~l Po.go 55 

The effective do.te ot this order shall be twenty dc.ys 
o.fter the do.to hereof. 

J»ted at SOon Fr~neisco, Co.11:rorn1~, this ~Z#; d.:lY of 
, . 

April, 1954. 

Commissionors 



C.40$l+pc 

Appendix "Art to Decision No. 49886 
ApE0aranecs 

Edwa.rd M. Berol and Russo'!1 Bevans, for Draymen f s 
Association of San Francisco, interested party. 

Will~rd S. Johnson, tor Alfred J. Olmo Drayage Co. 
and Hills Tr~nsportation Co., respondents. 

vlalter A. Rohde, for S.F. Cb..amber of COmI:lcrce, 
interested party. . 

Y~ur1ce A. Owens, for Draymen's Association of 
Alameda County, interested party. 

James L. Roney, for S & W Fine Foods, Inc., 
interested party~ . . 

Robert D. Boynton, for Truck Owners Association of 
California, interested party. 

E. R. Chapman, for Golden State Co., Ltd., 
interested party. 

L. E. B1nsacca, for M. J. B. Co. and Western Can Co., 
interested parties. 

J. G. Vollmar and Ben Rotn, for Crown Zellerbach 
Corporation, interested party. 

Vern :e. To.lcott, P'..1l.rold A. Lincoln and Milton A,. v/alker, 
for Fibreboard Products, Inc., and subsidiary 
co~panics, interested parties. 

Leon P. Matthews, for Bauer-Schweitzer Malting Co., and 
C. E. Grosjean Rice Milling Co., interested p~rt~os. 

Har:-y J. Scherer, for C.b.as. J. Hort.b. Drayage, interested 
pO-rty. 

E. L. Carley, for Carley & Hamilton, Inc., interested 
party. 

John M. Hannigan, for Englander Drayage Co., interested 
party. 

Glenn T. Gleason, for Zellerbach Paper Co., interested 
party. 

W. v. Byrn~, for Flour Mills & Flour Distributors, 
interested party. 

G. J. Pinkerton, for Hills Bros. Coffee Co., Inc., 
inteltested party. 

James. P _ Hyhan, for Delivery &. Messenger Service. Assn. , 
interested po.rty. 

C. J. Woodard, for J. A. Folger &. Co., interested party. 
Edward J. Maurer, for General Delivery Service, 

intcrostcdparty. 
V:t:ughan, Paul 6: Lyons, by John G. Lyons, for The Dodd 

vlo.rchousos , Gibraltar 'vJarcnouscs, Haslett Harchouse 
COtlp~ny, San Francisco via-rehouse Company, interested 
parties. . 

Roger L. Ramsey, for Unite~ Parcel Service, interested 
party .• 

Calvin J. Jacober, for SherWin-Williams Company, 
~~terested party. 

J. Hubber, for Farnsworth & Ruggles, interested party. 
Jack Clodfelter, for A. Schilling & Co., interested party. 
Karl t. Y~llard, for California & Hawaiian Sugar 

Refining Corporation, Ltd., intereste~ party. 
A. F _ Schumacher and P. N .. Kujachich, for O\llcns-Illinois 

Glass Co., interested party. 
Edward P. "vlhit~, for C. A. Worth & Co., interested party. 
John H. K~p, J:-., for Thompson Bros., Inc., interested 

party_ 
Matthew Clarke, for The Borden Co., interested party. 
J. A. McCur~i£f, Grant Malo.uist and John Donovan, for 

the Commission Sta~:r:r. 

END OF APPENDIX frAI! 



S UP?LEMENT NO. 9 
(Cancels Supplement No. S) 

(Supplement No. 9 Containz All Changes) 

TO 

CITY CARRIERST TARIFF NO. l-A 

Nh'lING 

M!N~~ RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

FOR THE 

TRANSPORTATION OF ?ROPERTY OVER 

THE PUBLIC HIGHWAYS 

OF THE 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

BY 

CITY CARRIERS 

~urcharges shown in Supplement No. S canceled 
by Decision ~I)'. ..~98SS 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

Issued by the 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COM~lISSION' OF Tm: STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

State Building, Civic Center 
San Francisco, California 



e 
Firs~ Revised Ti~le Page 

cancels 
Original Title Page 

CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 1-A 

naming 

MINIMUI>1 RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

for the 

TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY OVER THE PUBLIC HIGH~IAYS 

of the 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

by 

CITY CARRIERS 

This ~ari£f contains the rates, rules, r~;u1ations and 
classifications established in Decision No. 41363 in Case 
!~o.. 4084. Changes contained in subsequent orders w-.l.l1 be 
made by reissuing the pages on which the changes occur or 
by issuing supplements showing the corrected items. 

i,(Governed by the Current C1assitication, as described 
in Itec No .. 10 series, to the extent sho'ltffi herein. 

):( Change, Decision No .. 

Correction No. 167 

·49886 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 
(Original Tariff Effective April 20, 1945) 

Issued by the 
PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~USSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

State Building, Civic Center 
San Francisco, California 



Fourth Revised Page ••• 2 
Cancels 

Thir.d Revi sed Pa.~e ••• 2 ,. CITY CAP..RIERS' TA.'l\IFF NO.1-A. 

TABLE OF 00 N'I'ENTS 

ABBREVIATIONS A.~"D CHAMCTERS, EXPUNATION OF --
A.~~GEMENT OF TARIFF ---_____________ M _______ ~ ___ __ 

CORRECTION NUMBER CHECKING SHEET ---------~------__ _ 
EXCEPTIONS TO CLASSIFICATION --------- - ... -__ 
INDEX OF COMMODITIES ----------------_____________ _ 
RATES 
Section l~Rule$ a.~ R~gulation5 of ~neral 

I Applica.tion ' - - -----------------

! 
Section 2-Rate 13a.~es -------______ __ 
Section 3--Cla3s Rates ---~---------____________ ___ 

I Section 4--Comoodity Rates ------------------------
"'Section 5~-Hourly and }:onthly Rates --------__ 

I Section &.:-specia.l Rates ----------~-------­
I Section 7~Conllr.odi ty Ratcs-Frui t3 and. Vegetables -
! Section S~Form. of Shipping Doc1Jlllent -----______ _ 
I Rtr...ES AND RECUUnONS . 
! Accessorio3.l Cr.a.rges ------------_______ _ 
I Adva...."lce ChArg~s .w....-_ .. ____ ~~ ___ .... ___ ~ ... ___ ~~----.. ~-

I Appl:i.cation of Rates --------------------
Applicati~n o! Tari!! ------------_____________ ___ 
Application of Tari!!--Exceptions ----___________ __ 
Charges for Service at Other than Regular 
Working Hours --~~~~---~~-_~ ___ ~_~~~ __ ~ __ 

Clas5ification of Articl~s -------------__________ _ 
C.O.D. Shipmen.t5 .. ----....-.--___ .. __ .. iIIIII_ ...... ~.:.......... __ ,.._ 

Colleetiori ot Charges ---~--~----~~. ___ ~~ ___ ~_~ __ 
Collection of to~s and/or Damage Claims -.-_____ _ 

, De1tL7:S in Deli very -~--.. ~---~--______ ~ ____ __ 
I '-'Delays to Equipment ------_________________ _ 
I, Definition of Technical Terms _____________ __ 

!)~scription of Zones From ~d To ';Jhich Rates Apply-
I Disposition of Fractions -------------
I Export Freight Clearances -----------------I Oro:: Weight ~~~ __ ~ _________ .. ~ ________ ~ .. ______ _ 

I' Cuarantee of Hinimum Tonnage -----------------Is.su.a.nce of Shipping Document - ___________ _ 
, ,. I"": P \ .".La:"l\..i.ng or a..ekAges ----~-... ---_~ __ ~_ ...... ____ ~_~ 
~anicum Cr~rge -----~~-~~---~ ___ ~ ___ ~ ___ ~~ ___ ~ __ 
¥~X~~ Shipm~nto ~--------~-~ _________ ~ _____ ~ ____ ~ 

!. P<l.ckage Req,uirements -------______________ _ 
; P<l.y:Ilent o! Freight Bills --------___________ _ 

Pickup and Deliver,y -----------___________________ _ 
Pool Shipments ~---------~ ___ .~_~ __ .. __ ~ __ ~_~_ 
~ 

Rat.,s Based on Varying YJinimWll ~,reighto -----_____ _ 
Shipment, to be Rated Separa.te1y ----_____________ _ 
TechnicAl Ter.m" Definition ot ----------~-------__ 
Zones From and. To ~'Jhich Rates Apply, Dezcription ot-

~:. Change ) 
xxx Item Co.nce1ed) Deci sion No. 4~S8S 

! Item .---- ... P.g,ge- ... 
j N~ber5 Numbers 
(Ine1usiv~) ,lInclu3ive) 

.... _"..,-, . 
9 

Z70-'340 

10-'340 l2-32 
:350 33, 34 
360 35, 36 

390-530 37-43 
550-575 44-4~A 
580-590 47-49 
600-700 50-5e 

710 54,$5 

SO 16 
90 17 
60 16 
30. 13 
50 15 

100 17 
70 16 

110 18 
120 19 
130 19 
140 20 
260 24 

10-20 12,,13 
40-45 14,l4-A 
150 20 
160 20 
170 20 
180 2l 
205 21 
190 21 
200 2l 
210 22 
Z70 25 
120 19 

60 16 
2.20 .. 222 2'3-23-A 

240 24 
250 24-

10-20 12,13 
40-45 14,14-A 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

I3sued by the Public Utilities Commissionot the State of Calitornia, 

Correction No. 168 
. San Francisco" Cali!ornia~ 

- 2 -



e 
Fcur~ Revised Page .;;. ~ :3 

C.:mcels 
Thi.~ Ro·tised P~ge ~;;; • .3 CITY ~\F.RIERS r TARIFF ltO. l:..A 

*(1) nmEX OF CO,ruODITIES 

I 
Onlj" those clrticl<e~ whieh are namod in cocmoditj" items or in 

Exceptions to the Cu..""I'ent Cla.~5i!':!.c~tion arc shown in tho following list. 
Itom 

COIrJ:odity Number Commod1~y 

.1.pples 610,700 BOXQs, fibroboard (p~per) 
~1chokc::: 660 Buttar 
Aspo.rc.gus 660 
Avocc.dos 620 C£l.bbo.go 

Cabinot~, N.O.s.; 
[Ba.bbitt l·lcto.l, Ber, Pig or Slo.b 280 Cc. binots I File 
Begging 280 Candy and Confectionory 
Eegs 280 ~+lO~O3 j31'llUU'Ul ~ 620 .... on per 
Sorrol:; 280,290 C~"'l'ots 
Bc.ttc=ics 280 CD.So.bc.s I iv.iclons 
Boa.:.,,; 660 Colory 
IBoc.ns" va.nillo. .300 Caro~l Food Propar~tion! 
IBeets 660 Cere~ls, Preparod 
130::':"1os 610 Cl::a.il:, Iron or Sto(?l 
iEoots or Shoes ",,0 
Boxes ~90 
I 
I * Change; Decision No. 49886 
I 

\ (1)Cox:mlod1t1os show on '!hird Revisod? ago :3 a,nd not show here I havo boen canceled from the to.rif!~ 
! 
I 
I 
I 

EFFECTIVE JU~ 1, 1954 

Item 
Numbor 
280· 
280 

660 
.300 
~OO 
:280 

~~8 
660 
640 
6eo 
390 
290 
300 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of tho State of Co,lifornia; 
San hanc is co , C£l.lifornia." 

Corrocti.on No ~ 169 

I 



Soventh Re~~sod P~80 ••••• 4 
C~eols 

S~Jl Revised ?~So ••••••• 4 

... (1) nmEX OF COMMODITIES (Contin'l.:OCi) 

Only ttlose articles 'Nhich Dl'O nllmod in cOm:lodi'cy item: or in 
Exccptio~~ to the Current Cl~ssi£1cation nrc shown i~ tho follo'Jing list. 

Commodity I tom Comodity It,om 
Nwnoor N'!;IlT)'bcr 

Cbina. ... arc, N.O.I.B.N. 290 Dessert Prepar~tions 300 
Chip::;, SOtlP 330 Diahos, papor 320 
Cocoo.."l.uts 620 

#Co!!ee ~ract, Or-J 300 Earthen ... t'.rc, }i .0.1 .B.~r. 290 
Co£!'oo, Creon 400,410 
Co££oe, Roo-sted. 300 Feod. ~·39S 

I Conduit 320 File Ca.binets .300 
Contniners, Empty 290r 690 Fillers 1 wood 320 
Cor- 660 Fish 300 
Corn Crits ¥395 Flo'lJr ':"390,392 
Cro.noorries 610 Foodstuff: 300 
Crates 690 

I 
Froozers 300 

i C::-ockery 290 Froight 1;).') I Cuet:::.be:t's 660 Frutt, Fresh, n.o.s. 6;30 
Cutlery 300 F\.U"l:i turo, L·T.O .s. 300 

I Desks, Stoel 300 
Cio.m.e~ 330 I 

I 

-1:- C:'lanco ) Decision No. 4:9886 # Acid.ition ) 

(1) C~~cditics shovr.. on Sixth Revised Paec ~ and not shovt.n 
here have been canceled £ror.. the tariff. 

EFFECTIVE .nmz 1, 1954 

Issuod ~. ~le Public Utilities Commission of the St~tc of California, 
So..~ FrMeir;co 1 Ca.l:i.torn1o.. 

Corroction No. 170 

... 4-',p< 



Soeond Rovisod Pago ••• 5 
cancols 

First Rovisod Pe~o _ •• 5 CI'ty CARRIERSt TARIFF NO. l,-.A 

*(1) INDEX OF COi~ODI'l'IES (Continuod) 

Only those articles ~hich ~=o nAmod in commodity itoms or in 
Exceptions to tho Currant Clo.ssii'ication aro show in tho following l1st. 

Itom 
Co=ociity Numbor Commodity 

~o.rlic 660 Ink 
Classwo.re 300 
brapofruit 600 Jams ond Jol1ioe 
Prc.pcs 610,700 Juico, FrJit or Vogetablo 
~ocory Housos, 'Nholosa1o 4)0 
~um, Arc.oic 300 Labels, papor , 

300 I.o.eq,uors :;1o.:=oeks 
H:l.:d~c )~o Lomon~ 
}p.a r cl:r.a.rc Houze s, ~·.'holcs31e i.:, 0 Lettuce 
i:{Orl°Y 300 Liquors t~o 110",',"3.ro 300 
~o~ey Ball Melons 6hO Lockers 
r.oney Dew ~elo~s I 6lJ.O lumber 

* ChD.ngc, Decision No •. 49886 
(l)Commoditios show on First Revised Elge 5 ~d not show horo 

have been cancolod from tho tc.rii'!. 

EmCTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

Issued by tho Public Utilitios Commission of tho State of California, 
San Frllllcisco, Calitornio.. 

Correction No. 171 

-5-

Item 
N-wmbor 
300 

300 
300 

320 
320 
600 
670 

. 310 
300 
590 



Third Rovisod Pago ••••• 6 
CQllc~l", ' 

Socond Rov1sod Paeo ••••• 6 CITY CARRIERSt '!ARIFF NO. ~A 

* (1) INn:=< OF COMMODITIES (Contin'UOd) j 
'. '1 

O=ly those articles which aro named in cocmodity itom: or in Excoption~ 
to tho Currcnt Claosi£ication arc show:Ln the t'ollow1ne l1:Jt. 

I 
I 

Caomodity )lO~~bor!! C~odity 
~cb.i."ler"l ~.,O I 
:..:aga.:ines .;No 1 Papor 
,~t . -:"395 I Paper, Ne'W':print 
" ~~nJ. t LiCluorc 310 I, PAper, Articlo IS 

V.argo.rino .310 1'1 Pattern:, paper 
; MeAto, Ca:cned .300 III Poaches 
: Xclons, N ~o .s. 650 I Poars 

., II Peas 
Nails . 300 II Poppers, (iroon 
Nowsprint Paper ;20,470 I Poriodica.ls(see Magazines) 

'II Porsic.n Molons 
Oil, tubricatine .310 Picklos 

, Olivc!l .300 Pinoapplos 
; Oni ens, Dry 660 Pipe 
! Oro.ngcs 600 Pla.tes, papor 
I Pl~s 
: Paints :320 II Potatoes) N .0.5. 

I: Potatoos, Swcet 
" Prunes 'I II 
I 

(1) Commodi tic: shoyl%l on Second Revised Po.&;e 6 ond not sl'lown 
here Anve boon c~ccled from tho tariff. 

EmCTIVE JU1"E 1, 1954 

I 
I .. 

,,-- ''''1 

.320 

.320,470 

.320 

.320 
610 
6l0,700 
670 
670 
.310 
640 
.300 

I 620 
.320 
.320 

1 610 
660 
670 
610 

..... : 

Issued. by tho Public Utilit:!.os Commission of tho S~to of CAlifornia.; 
SQl'l FraJ:lcisco I Co.llfornio.. i 

Corroction No~ 172 I 

-6-



Fifth Reviccd Page ••• 7 
Cancols 

10ur:.h ?.ovised ?tJ.go ••• 7 CITY CARRIERS f l'.ARlFF NO. J....A. 

*(l) INDEX OF COl~~~ODITIES (Continuod) 

Only ~hO$¢ articlos wr~ch aro named in commod1tr items or in 
Excoptions to tho Current Clcssitico.tion o.rE: ahow in tho following list. 

Itom 
Commodity N'Umbor Commodity 

Rof'r:i.Goro.tors 320 S~uc.sh 
Rlr.lcc.rb 670 Straw 
Rico 500 Sugar 
Rico 1'1ill Products ;00 Syrups 
Rope 320 

To.blo So.uc~s Sa.fes or S<li'c Pllrts ~20 Sash ";7eights . 00 Ta.blots, paper 
Scrap pa.~r ,:320 Tangerinos 
SbcVUlg reo.:n ~~O Thin.."lors I paint 
Shollc.es 320 Tilo 
Shoos or Boots 330 T11'es, PnO'\JOJlo.tic 
Shower Bat~~ or Shower Toilot paper. 

Ca.binets 330 Toilot Proparetio~ 
Soap,Soap Powder & Soo.pehips 330 Toma.tooz 
ISolvents, P::l.!.:o.t 320 Towels, paper 
fPices 330,410 TOy3 and CiIllllC:: 
p~03 300 

* Ch.:lnge , Docision No. 49886 
(l)Commoditios shown on Fourth Rovisod P~go 7 o.nd not shown here 

havo boon cancelod from tho tarif'f. 

Elli:r::CTrJE .nn:z 1, 1954 

Itom 
N1Jm'bor 

670 
690 
5:30 
:300 

:300 
320 
600 
320 
330 
3.30 
320 
330 
670 
320 
330 

Iscuod by tho Public Utilitios Commission of tho Sto.to of Co.lifornie, 
C ti 'T 17':) Sa.n Frc.ncisco, Cclifornia.. orrec on ~.o ~ ,;} 

-7-
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• 
Second Rovised P~go 

Coneols 

.... 

... s 
First Revised ?~ge ••• 8 CITY CARRIERSc TARIFF NO. 1-,,\ 

*(1) INDEX OF C~10DITIES (Concludod) 

Only thoso ~rtielos ~hich aro named in commodity items or in 
ExeoptioDS to the Current ClAssification ~re shown ~ tho following li~t. 

J.tcm 
COl:modity Numbor Commodity 

, 
I Tub:; 690 Vino€nr I Turnip: 660 

T' ... ':ine ')40 Wc.::tc p~pcr 
Vlc.tor:nolons 

Va.eu'\JIll Ole c.."'lcr s 340 Hino 
, V =11.::. Eo Cll:! .300 Wool 

V::....""llish 320 Wrc.pping pep~r 
Vcgotc.blos, :ro~h 660,680 !m:s .. ..--.... _ ........... 

* Chango, Doeision No. ~9S8S 

(l)Commod1tic:: ::howr. on r;'irct r..ovioed Pego 8 o.nd not show horo 
hcvo boon c~colod trom tho tc.rir!. 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

Itom 
N\mlbor 

300 

320 
640 
310 
340 
320 
670 

Issuod by the Puo1ic Utilitios Commission of thc StAto ot Ca.litO~, 
San Fronci:Jco 1 Cc.l1f'ornio.. 

Corroction No. 174 

-g.... 

1 
I 

! , , , , , , 
j 
I 

! 



Znir~ R~Ii~ed Page •••• 12 
, Canc~ls 
Sec~nd ReVised PaGe .... l2 

" No. 

:*lo-C 
;Clll'lcels 
! 10-3 

o\l-l:.r,. 

DEFINITION OF TEC'r-l'rIC: .. I. ZElU.':S 
(Items Nos. 10 and 20 ~cri~s) 

C'~'S EQUIPMENT means any motor truck or other sel!~propelled 
hiehvray vehicle, tra.iler" semi-trailer, or any cornbi~ti.on of ~uch 
hiehvrt.-y vehicle::: operated 'by the carrier .. 

CITY DElIVERY or CITY DEI.IVERIES melll'lS the transportation ot 
pro~rty to retail ~tores or direct consumers ot the property trans-
ported when the ~hipment crig1nates v~thin th~ City and County of San 
Francisco at other thAn a carrier's depot, dock, whar£, pier or 
lolndine;. , 
*(l)CURRENT CI.;.sSIF!C:~TION mOMS rrestern Clasaitication No'. 7S, , 

Cal.P.U.C.-Vl.C .. No. 8 of Geo. H .. Dumas" ..i.gent, and supplements thereto! 
or rei:sues thereof when th~ proVisio~ ot said supplements or rc- ! 
issu~s rAve 'been approved by the Commission. ; 

ROLID.'.1S means New Yoar's Day, ":{ashington'o Birth&ay, Memorial 
Day, Fourth of July, labor Day, Acl.:nis~ion Day, 'l'hankzgiVing Day 3l'ld 
Christmas DaYe 

!1~E?~~ENT-CONTIl~CTOR SUBa~ULER means any carrier who renders 
se:'Vice for a :principal c~ier, tor a :::peci1'ied rocompense, for a 
specified rczult, under the control of the principal as to the result 
01' the work orJ:y ::u'l.d not as to the means by which such result is 
~ccomplished. i 

INF~~UL beans transport~tion o£ property received trom another I 

carrier at a depot, dock, vb.o.rt, pier, l.:mding or other po1nt at which ! 
!~ci1itie~ are maintained tor the loadin~ of property into or upon, or I 
the unloading of property from rail cars or vessels, or received !~om ! 
an?ther carrier at truck loading £acilities o! pl~ts or industries I 
located'llt such ra.il or vessel loading or unlo:lding poi.'lt, ":'then origi- 1 

nllting beyond the l~its o£ the City and County of San F'rancioco; and I 
lllso means transportation or property trom public warehouses to whole- l 
saler::;. 

-l't OUT"d.·~UL means tra.""l.sportat10n 01' property in City Deliver.r and 
Sh!PP~'lg as detined in Itom3 Nos. 10 .:md 20 series. ,) 

POINT OF DEST~~TION me~s the preCise location at which property 
is tendo red tor ph~ico.l delivery ir.to the custody of tho consignee 
or his agent. 

POINT OF ORICIN me~s the precise location at which property is 
physically delivered by the consignor or his agent into the custo~ , 
ot the carrier tor transportation. 

P_'.TE l.."'lcludes charge, and also the ratings, minimum weight,., rules 
~""l.d regulations ~overnL'lg, and the accessorial charges applYl-""l.S in 
connection thcrcv~th. 

$.' •• 1:E ra:..NS?ORT.:..'l'ION :ne~s transportation ot the same kind and 
C:/:IJ,a."'l.tity ot property and subject to the SIlmC limitations" cond1tions 
and privile~e5, although not nece:sarily L'l 3n identical type o! 
equipment. 

SHIP!!~T :neMS a q,uantitj 01' !rei~ht tendered by one shipper on 
one shipping docucent at one point of origin at one time for one 
consi~ee at on~ point 01' destination .. 

(1) Formerly shovin a.s ~7estern Classi1'iea.tion :in. Item No. 20-B. 

oj(. Change ) D ,. N 
~ D "'~-o(ti ~ C., ...... .:<:! ..... olimin ........ cd) CC'l.Sl.on. o. -~.r,.. e. ........ on o. ..... ...... _ .... 49886 

,I, 
.' •••••••••• _ ....... c ... ,."H \ 

1 EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1951.l. ., ____ ,-~~-, ; 
~ssucd by tho ?~b11c Utilities Commission 01' the State ot California; I 

!, Correction No. 175 San Fr:mcisco, •. 9.~~.£~~,~ . .:t:... 1 

-12-



Third. Rcvi~od P~gc •••• 13 
Clnce1:; 

Second Revised ?age ••• 13 CITY C:.R.RIERS f T.'.?IFF :~O. l":~ 

Item 
No. 

*20-C 
I ea."l~lz 

20-3 

DEFINITION OF TEC~IC..L TE:-U:S (Concluded) 
(Ito::::: ~ros. 10 .ll'lc, 20 :~rios) 

SHIPPING means transport~tion of property to another e~ier 
when dcst:i.r.ed beyond the limits of the City and Cou."lty of San Francisco .. 

T:.n.c~'..TE lO:.DING means loading of tho shipment into or u.pon ca.r-
~ior%s equipment from a point at street level not more than 20 feet 
distan~ from said equipment or at other than street level when vehicu-
lar r~p i~ provided and ~ade available to the carrier. 

T~Ui:"TE UNlO~ING means lJrlloo.ding of the shipment !:om. carrier f s 
equipment and placing it ~t a point at street levol not more th~ 20 
!ect distant !rom said equipment, or at other than street level wh~ 
vehicular ~levator service or vehicular r~~p is provided and made 
available to the·carrior. 

TON means 23000 pounds. 
-):JA"":· 

.i.:PPLIC: .. TION OF T!JUFF-C:.R.'UERS 

~tes provided ~"l this tar if! are minimum rate:::, established pur-
S\l.l."lt to the City C\l.:-riers T :~ct. Thoy Ilpplr for the transport~tion 
of property by carrier:: ~s· de1':I.."led in scl1d. City Carriers r : .. ct. 

Rates" rules and regulations no.:ncd in this tarifr shall not apply 
to tr~"lSport"'tion by :\..~de~nd.ent-contrllctor subhllulors vlhcn such trar~­
portation is performed. !or other carriers. This exception shall not 
be construed. to "Jxeltpt from the tilri£'i' prOvisions carriors for whom 
the :\.."lccpendent contractors ~ro peri'or.ming transportlltion service. 

*** Definition of ~ostcrn Classi!iciltion cancoled, see 
Current Classi£icntion in It~ No. 10 series. 

* Change .. Decision No. ,498B6 

., ., ....... 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

Issued. by the ?Jolic Utilities Commission of the State or California, 

Co~ection No. l76 
San Fr3ncisco, Cilli!ornia. 

-I , .... "-, ••• 



Eighth Revised Page .•••• 15 
Cancels 

S~venth Revised Page ••• 15 CITY C.tPJtI:ffiS 1 ~t'.\R!FF NO .l-A 

I 
I 

I *50-? 
~cels 

$O-G 

SECTION No. i - ROLZs h.~ ro:;cUrxTI6i'Js OF' GENERAL 
AP?LICATIC!.;' Continued. 

APPLICATION OF TlIRIU' - CO:.wlODITIES 

Rates in this taritt apply !or the transport3tion ot all commodi-
ties except the following: 

Accessories and zuppliee? motion 
picture; film, motion picture, 

#Baggac;e? 
Cement, hydraulic, masonry? n3tural 

or ?ortl~~d--also lime? common 
(including mag:l~si\lm lime, hy-
drated or hydr~ulic lime, ~uick 
or slaked), cement £lue clu~t? 
a.~d/or limestone? powdered, 
shippee. in mixed shipments vii th 
cement-when transported in ship-
ments of 38,000 pounds or mor~? 
or when tran$ported in shipments 
of lesser weights ",ubject to the 
rates, rules ~~d re~tions, 
including the minimum cha.rge com-
puted on a minimum weight of 
38,000 pounds, which ~e set 
1'orth in Oi ty Carriers r Tariff 
No.8 - HigrrNay Carriers' Tari1'1' 
No. 10? ~endments thereto or 
reiesues thcr~o£? 

Cozodities weic;hing 100 pounds or 
less per piece of package when 
delivered trom retail stores, or 
when !"eturned to the origil'1al 
retail store shipper via the 
carrier which handled the out-
bou."ld move:nent? 

Commodities which conSist of or 
contaL'"l materials essential to 
N~tional Defen~e and Which have 
been.. do~;ted to an~ are trans-
ported !or tho United states 
Oovernment~ governmont~l agen-
cie~, or nonprofit organizations 
actlng tor or in behalf of sa.id . 
government in the collection, 
assembly or tr~sportation of 
said cOQmodities ~ connection 
with the recovory 01' said e~sen­
tial materials trom the commodi-

\ tie: transported, 
Fat, sweet cream? concentrated, 

frozon, 
*Fruits and veeetables, trash or 

green (no~ cold pack or frozen), 
except as provided for in Section 
7 ot this tari£f~ 

IfLi vestock" 
-f.'Newspapers; ne\'/spaper supple-

ment:~ sections or inserts; 
(not sc:'ap or waste), 

Piekup a..'"ld deli very or common 
carrier ~hipments transported 
trom or to pOints outside the 
San Francisco city limits uncle 
through pickup and delivery 
rates, 

*Printed ¥~tter, viz.: ~dvertis­
inS MAtter, BOOks" Directories, 
Mag.:1.zine:3~ J?a:nphlets;, Peri-
odicals, Rating Boo~~, Resis-
ters or Services; when ten-
derod to one carrier at one 
time in a single lot consist-
L~g 01' identical articles for 
distribution to not less than 
eight separate addresses and 
whore the weight ot each 
delivery does not exceed 25 
pounds, 

Property shipped to or trom 
producers of motion pictures 
or television shows when 
transported subjeet to the 
ratos, rules and rogulAtions . 
provided by Declsion No.)3226? 
~~ Cases Nos. 4246 and 4434" 
AS amended, 

Property transported in dump 
trucl(s. 

Telephone DirE)ctorie~-, n(Nl, dis-
tributed to ~ub~criber:; old, 
picked up from subscribers, . 

United Sta.te: mail transported- ! 
between po~t offices or points I 
design:lted 'by Il post office on j 
the one hand and steamship I 
docks, pi~rs or wharves on the !. 
other hand~ ; 

Unlo.lding and distribution of: : 
freight 1'o~1ardor:r car~ origi~ 
nating at.points outsido tho 
Stato?' 



• 

\ 

F'u..""nit1.OJ:'e,,, household 3.ppli~ces 
and other hGme £urni~hings" 
tr~~portecl from retail ~tores 
\,lhere they hAve been sold at re-
tail by a ret3.il merchant,. or 
transported irom retail cus-
tomers to retail stores; 

*Liq,uids, compressed gafJos" commodi-
ties in semip~3tic fo~ and com-
modities ~~ suspen~ion in liquids 
in bulk,' in tank trucks, tank 
trailers"tarJe cemi-trailers or 
~ comb~~tion ot s~ch r~sir./ay 
vehicles, 

~, Cha.~ge ). Decis ion ~lo.. 49886 
# Addition ) 

Used Plroperty, viz'.,:; Hou~ehold . 
goods, .. office and store fix-
tures o,nd equipment, as de-
scribed ~~ ane!. for which. rates 
are proVided ~~ City Carriers f 

Tariff Ivo. 3-P. - H1ghv/ay Car-
riers f Taritt No'. 4-.A., =.end.-
mont::: thereto or reissues thcrco:f I. 

and usee!. property as dozcribed 
theroin transported. tor the 
United States, State, County or 
Municipal governments, 

Voting booths" ballot boxes, elec-
tion tents and election supplies, 
when transported trom or to 
polling places. 

EFFECTIVE ~~ 1, 19S4 

Issued by the 'Public Utilities Com:nission ot the State of California, 
San FranCiSCO, California. 

Correction 1~O. 177 

-1$-



Sixth Revised Page----16 
Cancels 

Fifth Revised Page----16 

! Item 
1 No .. 
I 

CITY CAR~IERSf TARIFF NO .. l-A 
--1 

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES A~~ REGULATIONS OF GENERAL 
APPLICATION (Continued) 

~----T-------------------~ 
APPLICATION OF RATES 

j I 
!* 60-A *?~tes,~rovided in this tariff are for the transportation: 

of sh1p:ents, as defined in Item No. 10 series from point or 
origin to point of destination, and include tailgate loading 
into and tailgate unloading from the carrier's e~uipment with 
services of the driver only. 

paneels 
I 60 
I 
I 

! . 
AP?LICAT!ON OF CURRENT CLASSIFICATION 

: (a) Except as otheri.,ise provided, class rates in this 
!* ?O-A tariff are cubject to the ratings sho'i'm in the Current Class-
Cancels ification .. 
I 70 (0) \'lhere the l"a.tings are in conflict ·~,ith those pro- : 

,vided in this t~ritr, the provisions of this tariff will applY.! 
I 
I 
I ACCESSORIAL CFJffiGES I i 
• 

1. (Not applicable on shipments subject to Section? 1 
:rates.) For other than tailgate loading or tailgate unloading;l 
:tor help in addition to driver tor loading or unloading : 
;!urnished by the carrier at request of conSignor or consignee; 
!~or distribution, s~eregat10n, tagginz, reconditioning, 
;stacking, sorting or any other acccc~orial or incidental ! 
: service i·rhich is not authorized to be performed under the 
:rates r~med in this tariff andror which a charge is not other-

I (wiSe provided, an ~dditional charge shall be made as tollo't-'s: 
~ 80-F ) (n) The ti~e consumed by the driver in performing such 
:ancelsiservices shall be charged ror at the rate of OC3.60 per hour, 
: So -s ! minimum charZG 90 cent s" 

! (b) The time consumed by the helper or helpers in perM 
lforrning such services shall be charzed tOI' at the rate of 
I~Z3.6o per helper per hour, minimum charge ene hour for oach 
Inelper used. 
I 2. (Applies only on shipments subject to Section? 
\rates.) An additional charge equal to 50 percent vi the 
!transportation c~rce shall be made for pickup or ,de:ivery 

!'reQUil"ing other than tailzate loading or t~ileate unloading 
as defined in Itc~ No. 20 series. 

! 

* Change ) Decision No, 49886 
6 Reduction) 

EFFECT!VE JUNE 1, 195'+ 

, Issued 'by the Public Utilities CommiSSion of the State of Ca11forl.ia, 

Correction No. 178 
San Francisco, California, 

-16-
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Fifth ·~e·n5ed Page 
Cancels 

Fourth Revised PQ.ge 
••• 17 
... 17 

Item SECTION NO. 
No. 

CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. l-A 

1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL 
APPLICATION (Continued) 

ADVANCE CHARCES 
(a) Charges directly incidental to transportation of 

property by the carrier may be advanced to transportation 
companies or warehouses for aceo~~t of consignors or con-

! )~90-E 
signees. . 

(b) A charge of ):'29 cents per carrier freight bill i Ca.'1.cels will be assessed whenever a city carrier advances charges 
90-D of another carrier and performs no transportation service I 

I 
in connection with shipment or shipments covered by said 
freight bill. 

I , 

CHARCES FOR SERVICE AT OTHER THAN REGULAR ~lORK!NG HOURS 
Rates named in Sections 3, 4, 5 and 6 apply to trans-i , , portation, accessorial and other services specified herein , 

I during the hours 8:15 a.m. to 5:15 p.m., Monday through I 
I Friday, not including holidays as defined in Item No. 10 

series. , 
Rates named. in Section 7 apply1br service performed 

during regular working hours from 4:00 a.m. to 5;00 p.m. 1 
100 except Saturdays, Sundays and ho1iday~. 

For services performed at request of consignor o~ 
consignee at other than during the times specified aoove, 
and on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, charges shall be 
assessed upon the rates named in this tariff, plus an 
additional charge equal to the cost to the carrier of the 
overtime involved. 

*Change, Decision No. 49886 
I , 

I 
i 
I , 
I , , 
! 

, 

i 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

I 
\ , 
I 

I 

i 

I , , , 
I , 
I , , 
I 
; . 
! 
I 

1 , 
! 
i 
I 

! 
I 
t 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

, Issued by the Public Ut.ilities 

. Correction No. 179 
I 

Commission of the State of Cali£orni~ 
San FranciSco, Californi I 

-:17-
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Seventh Revised' ?age---18 

Cancels 
Sixth Revised ?age----18 CITY CARP-lEtS" TARIFF NO., l-J.... 

11----------------------------------------------------------------I Item 
\ No. SZCTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF CENERP.L 

APPLICATION (Continued) 
l . .: I----i---------·-----........ ----....... --~----·-~----.,. ... 

I 

I , . 
I 
\ , 

COLLECT ON DELIVERY (C.O.D.) SHIP~aTTS 

I (a) No carrier shall handle any C .. O.D. shipment unless 
! and until it has on file \-lith the Commis:ion 0. good and sur-· 
I ficient bond in such form as the Commission me:y deem proper, 

in a sum of not less than Two Thousand Dollars. ! (b) The bond required by paragraph (a) hereof, shall be 
I filed by the carrier as :principal and by some solvent surety 

company, authorized to do bu~1ness in the State of California, I 
as surety, payable to the State of' California, and/or any 
person or persons to whom any a.mount may be due on any C ... O.D .. 
sh1pme~t transported by said carr1er and not remitted to the 
person' or persons to i'Thom it is due' \lTith1n ten days after 
delivery of any such shipment; however, ~"hen the ea.rrier has 
filed with any municipality or board thereof, pursuant to 
ordinance, a bond in a sum not less than Two Thousand Dollars t . 
payable to said board or municipality and/or any person or ' 

. persons to .,rhom any amount ::lay be due on any C .. O ... D .. shipment . 
! trar.s~orted by said carrier and not remitted to the person or 
: persons to ~rholll it is due t>!1thin ten days after delivery of 
1 any such shipment, tho filing by ~uch carrier of a certif10d 

I 
copy of said bond \lr1 th this CommiSSion shall be deemed com-

, pliance herewith. Each bond filed pursuant to the foregoing 
!* 110-GI shall specify the extent to which the carrier T s o'Ocrations are; 
~ancelsl covered thereby ~nd may cover :nore than one operative author- I 

I 110-:F: ity held by the same c13.rr1er" vlhen a carrier with such a. 
I i bond or bonds on file with the Commission obtains additional 
, I oper.e.l.tive authority, said bond or bonds shall be revised or 
I ! reissued to show "lhether or not the additional operative 
I I authority is covered thereby. No C"O .. D. bond shall be can-
II celed or. less than thirty days' notice to the Comm1ssion~ . 

. (c) In tho handling of C .. O .. D. shipments carrier shall,,' 
I promptly upon collection of any and all C .. O.D. moneys, nnd I in no event later than ten days after delivery to c~nsi3nee~ 
I unless conSignor instruc'ts otherwise in Wl"iting, remit to . 
i consignor all C .. O.D .. moneys collected by it on such shi~ments. 
i 1 Cd) Except az otherwise l'rovided, the charges for co1-
! Ilecting and remitting the amount of C.O.D. bil1$ collected 
1 Ion C_O.D. Shipments sr~ll be as follows: 
\ 

; 'Vlhen the amount 6 Charge for collecting 
collected is and remitting will be 

! 

! 
I 
\ 

\ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I . 
I 
I 
I 

Not over 
Over 
Ove:-
Over 
Ove-r 
Ove-r 
Over 
Over 
Over 
Over 
Over 
Over 

S2.~ '0--",. ..... -.. -........... ..,-----.. ,--..... -,-----$ .32 
2.50 not over ~5.00---------- .37 
1).00 not over 10.00--------.-- .. 51 

10 .. 00 not over 20 .. 00--------.-.• ,.51+ 
20.00 not over 25.00---------- .,? 
2, .. 00 not over 40.00---------- ~6? 
40.00 not over 5'0 .. 00-------.--- .. ?l 
50.00 not over 60.00---------- .90 
60.00 not over 80,00---------- .93 
80 .. 00 not over 100 .. 00---.------- .. 96 

100 .. 00 not ov.er 102.50---------- 1 .. 23 
102 .. 50 not over 105 .. 00---------- 1.25' 



Over 105 .. 00 not ov~r 110.00---------- 1 .. 31 
Over 110 .. 00 not over 120 .. 00---------- 1 .. 35' Over l20 .. 00 not over 140.00---------- 1~a4 Over 140.00 not over 150.00---------- 1. Over 150 .. 00 not over 160 .. 00---------- 1.52 Over 160.00 not over 180 .. 00---------- 1.55 Over 180.00 not over 200.00---------- 1.61 Over 200 .. 00 not over 250 .. 00---------- 1~79 Over 250~00 not over 300 .. 00---------- 2.06 Over 300 .. 00 not over ~50 .. 00---------- 2.~1 I Over 350 .. 00 not over 00.00---------- 2; 0 I Over ~OO.OO not over 450 .. 00---------- 2.86 I 

Over 450.00 not over 500.00---------- 3 .. 14 I 
I Over 500~00 not over 550.00---------- 3 .. 40 I 

I Over ,50 .. 00 not over 600.00---------- 3.67 Over 600.00 not over 650.00---------- ~.93 . I 
I Over 650 .. 00 not over 700.00---------- ;20 ! Over 700 .. 00 not over 750.00---------- ~;48 Over 750 .. 00 'not over 800 .. 00---------- 4 .. 75 I 

Over 800~oo not over 850.00---------- 5.01 ! Over 850.00 not over 900.00---------- 5.28 j Over 900;00 not over 950.00---------- , .. ,5 ! Over 950.00 not over 1,o00.00---------- ,~82 I , 
Over 1,000.00 at rate of e~.82 per $1,000 .. 00 I 

4 
I 

~ 1 
Change ) Decision No. ,4.S8:8:6 I * I 

0 I Reduction) . 

I EFFECTIVE JUNE l, 1954 ! 
I .. _-..1 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commizs1on of the State or California, I 
Correction No. 180 San Francisco, California. 

I 

-------------------------------------------------------.--~ , 
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Car.cE)l: 

Fourth Revised P.lgc ...... 19 en! C:.?.RIERS t T.:.RIFF NO. l ... :~ 

!t.cm 
No. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 

I , 
I 

I 
I 

I 
i , 

1 
I 120-:. 
I ! COnccls I 
I 120 I 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I I 

I I 
I 
I 

! 
I 
! 

I i 
I 
I 
I 
I , 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I I I 

I 
, 

: ·:1t13Q.-E 
1 : C~"lcels 
I 

SBCTION NO. l·-l\\JJ...!:i~ ... N"'-,J aml.J.l.d'IOi~S Oi" (i,t;Nclt..l. 
:l.PPLIC:.TION .. (Continued) 

(l) cOt!ZCTIO!~ OF CH;J\CES 

(0.) ''Exoept 3S othervriso proVided 1n this rule, trm--.:::portation ~d 
o.ccessorio.l charges sr~l1 be oollected by the c~iers prior to re-
linqui:h:L"'lS phy~icol possession of sr..ipI:l€l:lts cnt:rusted to them fo'!" 
transporto.tion. 

(b) Upon t3k~"'lb preoautions dco~ed by them to be suttici€lnt to 
o.ssurc p~~ent of ch~gos ~~thin the credit period hor~in specified, 
oarriers mo.y relinquish posccssion ot freight in o.dvancc of the payment 
ot the cho.rses thereon ~d ~y e:~end 'credit 1n the amount of such 
chArges o.ccruing during .l ca.lonwmonth to those who undertake to ptly 
them, such persons hercino.tter being odllcd d~otors, ~"'ld collection 
thereof ~de not later th~ the tenth CtlY (excludine So.turdn~ISund~y: 
a.."l.d logal holido.ys) of the oillendo.r month £oll(wting the delivery of 
the £roight. 

(0) ~~.'hcrc a oa.rr1er has rclinq,u'tshcd possesci.,n of £rcight ::md. 
collected the ~ount of ch~go: r¢presented in a treight bill presented 
by it as the totoll .:m01Jnt of such ch!l.rees, and. .:!:lother froight bill for 
additionc.l chilrgo~ is thereo.fter proscnted to tho debtor, the c~ier 
~AY ~xtcnd oredit ~~ the amount of such o.dditional char~es for a period 
o! 30 co.lencar dilYS to be computed £ro~ the tirst 12:00 ~Tclock mid-
night !ollo~rlng the presentation ot the subsequently presentod i'rcight 
bill. 

(d) Freight bills for 311 tr~sportation ~"'ld aocessorial charGcs 
shall bo pre:;cnted to tho dobtors not later than 12:00 oTclock midnight 
of the fifth d~y (excluding SilturdilY~~ Sundc.ys and lego.l holidoys) ot 
the cillondo.r month fol1ovr.Lng the delivery of the £reiSht. 

(0) Dcbtort r~y elect to hAve their £re1ght 01113 presented by 
lncanz of the United StD.te~ m.l11, a.nd whon the "tli1 service is so usec!, 
the time of mailing by the corricr, ~ evidenced by the postm~k,s~ll 
be cc~od to be the time of prosento.tion of the freieht bill:. 

(f) The :nailing by the debtor of valid checks, dro.!ts, or moncy 
ordors ,\· .. hich e.ro zo.ti::fo.ctory to the c3tticr 1 ~"'l p~~ont of freight 
ehilrGes within the credit period allowed such debto:- m:J.y '00 doemod to 
bo the collection ot tho ch~rgcs v~thin the credit period for the 
purposo of tho~o r~los. In ca~c of cli:::putc a.s to the time of mAiling, 
the postmark shall be accepted as shovting such ti.~e. 

(l) ~ill nct apply to tho transpor.t~tion of proporty for tho 
United States, otate, county or municipal governmonta. 

COLLEC:ION OF lOSS :JID/O?. D:.M.: .. CE Ct.' .. IMS 
~on inoidental to transportation by the carrier~ 0. charge ot 

J.?~1.85 per cla.i=. sh:lll be made by tho cc.rricr tor tho service ot 
hAndline and collectior. ot loss or dam~g~ claims a.ga~"lst ~~thcr car-
rlor when ~~e 3mount involved therein exceeds C100.00. ;~cn the 
amount involved is $100.00 or lcss~ one percent ot the o.mount involved 
shall be charged, subject to ~ ~Jnimun eho.rgc ot *47 oents • 

. )(. Ch~ee" Decision No o 49886 

Isouod by the Public Utilities Commission of th~ Stato ot C~iforniA, 

Correction ~ro.. 181 San Francisco, California.. 
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I Item . No. 

I 

I *l40-F 
Pancels I 140-E 

\ 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 150 I 
I 
I , 
I , 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I I *16o-E 
Cancels 
\ l60-D , 

170 

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL 
APPLICATION (Continued) 

DELAYS IN DELIVERY 
If the carrier, through no fault of its own, is unable 

to effect delivery of any shipment within 43 hours (excluding 
S~turdays, S~~days and holidays) after the first 7:00 a.m. 
following receipt of the shipment, the shipment \I,il1 'be 
placed in storage and notice will be sent or given to con-
signor or consignee. Thereafter the Shipment will be stored 
at carrier's terminal subject to the rates and charges set 
forth belo~r, or, at carrier's option, may be placed in a 
public warenouse at public storage rates. 

?or each of tne first five days, 0 ~ cents 
per 100 pounds. 

For the sixth and each succeding day, 
*6t cents per 100 pounds. . 

Minimum storage charge per shipment Q~ freight held 
beyond 48 hours, 5 days or less - Q6l cents; 
6 days or more - 699 cents. . 

In computing time, ~ny fractional part of· 24 hours 
will be counted as one day. 

In computing charges, any fractional part of 100 
pounds will be computed as 100 pounds. 

Subsequent delivery from: point of storage ~'ill be 
charged as a new shipment. 

DISPOSITION OF FP~CTIONS 
In computing a rate based on a multiple of another rate, 

such as one and one-half times first class rate (l~), the 
follo~~ng will govern in the cispositio~ of fractions: 

Fractions of less than":: or .2; of a cent omit. 
Fractions of i or .25 of a cent or greater but less than 

3/4 or .75 of a cent will be stated as.z or .5'OOfaci 
Fractions of 3~ or .75 of a cent or greater, increase 

to next whole figure. 
EXPORT FREICHT CLEARANCES 

i:lhen the service of clearing export freight is performed) 
by the carrier, a charge of *$2.02 ~er clearance, minimum I 
*$3.05 will be made. j 

CROSS WEICHT 
Charges shall be assessed on the g~oss weight or the 

shipment. No allovance sba11 be made for the ~Ieight of the 
containers. 
'" Change ) o Increase) Decision No. 4SSQ S 
6 Reduction) v 

EFFECTIVE JUNE l, 1954 
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission o:C tb.e State or Call1''ornia,, 

San FranCiSCO, California, 
I Correction No. l82 --____________________________________________________________ ~i 
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Eighth Revised Page ••• 21 
Cancels 

Seventh Revised Page ••• 21 CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. l-A 

T Item I 
I 

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL 
APPLICATION (Continued) No. 

180 

*190-F 
I Ca.ncels 
I 190-E 
I 

*200-G 
Cancols 

200-:2 

GUARANTEE OF MINIMUM TONNAGE . 
Rates based upon monthly or annual tonnage requirements 

shall apply: 
(1) When not less than the required minimum tonnage has 

been transported, or 
(2) When less than the required minimum tonnage has 

been transported under the shipper'S guarantee to ship not 
less than saj.d minimum ton.."l8.ge. The def'ic1cncy betweon the 
actual weight of the commodities transported and the mini=um 
tonnage requirement shall be charged for at the lowest rate 
in the item or items naming the applicable rates subject to 
monthly or annual tonnage requirements. 

MARKING OF PACKAGES 
For the service of marking packages when incidental to 

transportation by the carrier, the following charges shall 
be :ade: 

3 line stencil or less - *li cents per package, mini-
~um charge *,2 cents. 

When more than one stencil is used, the minimum charge 
shall apply to each stencil used. 

MINIHUH CP..ARGE 

Except as otherWise provided, on shipments moving under 
class rates the minimum charge per shipment shall be as 
follows: 

Weight of Shipment 
25 pounds or less • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Over 25 pounds out not over ,0 pounds . • • 

11 50 II fl ff If 75 II ••• " 7, If "If II 100 11 ••• 

" 100 11 .............. • • 

*Minimum. Cb.arg~ 
in Cents 

80 
103 
121 
1'+3 I 185 

. I ! 
~-----+----------------------------------------------------~ 
I 
I 
I 

1 , 
I 
I *205-A 
lcancels 
I 20, 
I 
I , 
I 

I 
I 

ISSUANCE OF SHIPPING DOCUMENT 

A shipping document (either in individual or manifest 
form) shall be issued by the carrier to the shipper for 
each shipment received for transportation. The Shipping 
document shall show the following inforoation: 

(a) Date of issuance. 
(b) Name of shipper. 
(c) Name of conz1gnee. 
(d) Point of origin. 
(e) Point of destination. 



(f) 

(g) 

(n) 
(i) 

Description of the shipment. 
(For transportation under Unit Rates in Section 
No.5, identify equipment used and show carrying 
capacity thereof.) 

Weight of the shipment (or other !ac~or or 
measurement upon which charges are based). 
Rate and charge assessed. 
Such other ir~ormation as may be necessary to an 
accurate determination of the applicable minimum 
rate and charge. 

The for~ of shipping document in Item No. 710 se~1es 
will be suitable and proper. 

J... copy of each shipping ooc'llI:lcn.t shall be retained 
and preserved by the issuing carrier, subject to the 
ComcissionTs inspection, for a period of not less than 
three years from the date of its issuance. 

III Change ~ Decision No. 49886 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 19~ 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, 
San Francisco, California. 

Correction No. 183 

-21-
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=p.n~~ Revised Pa~c •••••• 23 
Cancl91:; 

:allth itevised PIlE,Ef ••••• 23 CITY CAlilUEHS' TAiJ.'n NO. l-A 

I~~~---' .-~.---" SECTION NO.1 - :KUI.'ES AND REGUU'l'IONS OF CENERAL 
No. APPLICATION (Cotltinued) 

--.-.~.-... ~- ---'-----POOLSHI:a:EN:S (Item::: N03- 220, 221 end 222 Series) 
(Not applicable on shipments subject to Soct~on 7 r~tes) 

""220-J 
C~ccls 

22Q-I 

I 
1 
I 

Pool shipment.s flO dczcrib~d in I'tm':. l'o.22l serio::! sMll be su~jcct to ! 
ra.tes o.nd charge: I..\.:;: i'ollow:J tor the ~ervices c1e::;igno:tcd, .. viz.: ~ 
(11) Unload1ng or sogrogo.ti:lg, or unloading a.nd 3egrogo.ting: i 

Column 1 rate:: o.pply oply to componont parts or tho pool ::;hipmont j 
in connection With Wh1ch the city carrier pcrformc; trtln.:porto.tion.. i 

Col~~ 2 rates o.pply only to component pa.rts ot tho pool s~p~ont i 
in connection with which the city carrior doo~ not pe~rorm transpor-
tJ.\tion. 

(2) Clas~ rates in cents .;per 100 poundc (Soo !~OtA) 

Articles tor which 
r.1tes a.re :lot other-
",vioc spocified in 
this item or Item 

Column 1 Column 2 
Minimum Charge Mi:limu:n Clmrge 
44 c:e:ots per 85 cents per 
componp.nt p~rt oomponent part 

12:3 4 1234 

No· 222 :cries •.••• 15 14 12 (1)10 18 16 ~ (1)1~ 

l Appl1e: on ~rt1clos r~toc1 4th class or lower. * (2) Subject to the lp.:;;,s-t:1&l-c.lrlea.d :"I?'.t~:;s 
::tf:.f7r.l in the Curr~nt Cl~ssi£iC:ltion ~r 1."1. i:!'lC cxcc."tions thereto. 

Commodity ~tes in I 
cent::: 'Ocr 100 pouncl.~(Se~ r.J'ot~) ~ 

Col~ 1 Column 2 
M1n1mum CMrge 44 Tiu,:01t1urn Cha.rgo 85 
cents per componor:t. conts per compone:l 

I*Bicycles, K.D., es descrioed in 

II Item 434,0 ~erie: in Current 
C1A:ci!1cation •••••••••••••••. 

!*Cames or Toys ~s Qoscr1oed under 

part. part • 

that hc~ding in CurrentClaos-
1ticntioD •••••••••••••••••••.• 

* Vohicle3, Qthor thc.:o motor, K.D., 

I 
~s described in Itoms 4~400, 
43420, 43445, 43450, 43460, 
43490, 43540, 43615, 43650, 

23 28 

I 43080" 43685, 43690 end. 43715 

i (::ri::.::c::-:~~::::::~~·Of prop:~ng pool lot Oh1pm::t til., 
~e.:U!e:ti:og and preparing delivery instructions, and is:!:UIlnco o! 

I ~reight bill to each subeoncignoe or shipper and accounting thorefor, 
28 cents per component part. 

II ( c) Usting c.nd reporting mo.rkot weight:, gnllo!l1lgo or 5criEl.l numbors, 
lone cent por line per packo.ge or piece, ~~1mum chargo 25 cont: per 
co:np~nent p:3.rt,. 

I
! (d) Marking, t.o.gging, stcncilir.g or labolins, 0110 cont per PllCkngC 

or piece, r:lin1lll'1l:n chArgo 41 contoS pcr component P3rt. 
, 
I 

I 



(0) Advancing, pro::-a.tin~ and collecting 1nbOWld freight cha.rge:: of 
other carriors, 1 percent or SJ:lount advanced, minimum charge 39 ecnt~ 
per cotlponont po.rt. 
(r) Advane~ng of outbound trelght chBrg~s to other c4rriors, 28 cents 
per component part - ' 
(g) Eree.k1ng down, l(!veling orr, installing dunna.gc ill. pool ears 
stopped for partioJ. woaciing, $;-30 per mD.n per hour, minimum one 
ho'Ur per %Il£I.n, plus cost of dunnage .. 
(h) Storage wlll be charged as provided in Item No. 140 :erics when 
carrier through no 1'o.w.t 01' its own is una.ble to effect delivery of 
:l component ptlrt. 

N.inimum charge tor ho.ndJ4ng pool shipmGnt $6.86 .. 
NOTE:-Rates do not include transpo~t1on. 

.... Change ~ Decision No. 4S886 

EFFECTIVE 19S4 

Issued by the Public Utilitioz 

Correction No .. 184 

Cocmiszion of the Stato o£ Cali£O~~ 
So.n Franeioeo. Call!Ornio.·

1 
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Fifth Rev1ced Page----24 
Cancels 

CITY CARRIEnS f TARIFF NO. l-A Pourth Revised ?age----24 

, Item , 
I Nop SECTION NO. 1 - RULES A~~ REGULATIONS OF GE~~L 

A?PLICATION (Continued) , 

~----_I----------------------'----------------------------------~ . 
;*230-A !' 

- ~ancels 
\ 230 I 
I , 
I I 

PROGRESSION OF CLASSES - CANCELED 

-------. --l 

RATES BASED ON Vf.RYING HI~rIMtJN UEICI:TS , 
I I 

I i,ihen the chD.rces accruing on a. shipment 'b:::.ced upon actual I ! weight exceed the charges computed upon a rate bas~d upon a ! 
; greater minimum weight, the latter shall apply. For th~ purp~se I 
: of applying this rule to a mixed shipment, deficiency between actual I 
: woisht of the shipment and the greater min1mtt:n weight srAll be i 
; computed at the rate applicable to the lowest rated commodity 1 

240 

! in the sl'l1pment" ! 
, 

, SHIP!r.ENTS TO BE P.ATED SEPARATELY 1 

l Each shipment shall be rated separately.. Shipments shall I 
I not be consolidated or combined 'by the carrier. '1!hen shi:p- 1 
~ !T.ent: a:::'e dolivered to or received from other ca.rricr::;, each ~ ! bill of ladine, freight bill, dock receipt or dock ~~rmit, I 
; shall 'be considered as a separate shipment and rated accord- ! 
i ir~ly. I 
! 
I 
I 

I 

: I ; I Delays to equ1,ment exceeding t hour at points of origin 

¢ DELAYS TO EqUIPMENT 

:*260-E '! or destination for i1hich the carrier i::: not rosI'onsible "'ill 
Cancel::; be charged for at the rate of $4.55 POI' hour, minimum charge 
1 260-D : 01.14. 
I - I 

; ! 
----------------------------------------~ 

I 

*Change ) Decision No.. 49886 
¢Increase) 

I , 
I 

! Issued 'by the Public Utilities 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 --1 
Commission Of·th~ St~te of ca1~:~:1 

San FranCisco, California. 

Correction No. l8S 
------------,------------------------------------------~~~~-~-

-24-



First Revised ?age ••• 2$ 
Cancels 

Original Page ••• 25 CITY CARR!ERST TARIFF NO. l-A 

Item 
No. 

I 
! l,' 270-A 
l Cancels! i 270 

1 
I 
I 

i 
I 

•. j 

i 
I 
I 
I 

I 
1 

I 
I , 
• I 

I· 
I 

, , 

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL 
APPLICATION (Continued) 

EXCEPTIONS TO CURRENT CLASSIFICATION 

PACKING REQUIREMENTS 
Except as prcvi~~d in Note 1, articles will not be 

subject to the packing requirements of the Current Clas-" 
sification, but may be accepted for transportation in any 
container or any shipping form, providing such container 
or form of shipment will render the transportation of the 
freight reasonably safe and practicable. 

If two or more ratings which are subject to different 
packing requirements are provided for ~~ article in the 
for.m in which it is shipped, the lowest of such ratings 
will apply. 

The term "form in which it is shipped" means the form 
o~ the article itself as prepared for shi,ment or for the· 
trade (exclusive of packing requirements), such as set up, 
Y~ocked down, nested, not nested, compressed, not com-
pressed~ folded flat, not folded flat, in metal can inner 
containers, in glass bottle inner containers, in carton 
inner containers, in bulk (not in inner containers), dry, 
liquid, paste, solid, powdered granulated. The term 
tTpacking requirements ff means (i) the outer shipping eon-
taine~s such as boxes, barrels, crates, bags, and (2) the 
shipping forms such as bundles, bales, rolls, loose, on 
skids (other than lift t~ck or platform), which are pro-
vided in the Cur~ent Classification. 

Note 1 - The provisions of this item will not apply 
when specific packing requirements are provided in con-
nection with Exceptions to the Current Classification or 
in connection with commodity rates. 

):c Change, Decisio!'l No. 49886 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

l!ssued by the 
I 

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, 
\Cor:-ection No. 
I 
I 

l86 
s~~ Fr~~cisc07 California. 

-2$-



F'ifth Revi:3cd Page .... 26 
Cancels 

Fourth Revised Page •• 26 CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO: 1-A 
Item 

No. SECTION NO. 1 • RULES A1~ REGULATIONS OF 
GENERAL APPLICATION (Continued) 

):«1) EXCEPTIONS TO CURRENT CLASSIFICATION (Continued) 

.. Commodity 
Babbitt Metal, bars,'pigs, slabs, or scrap 

I Bags, Bagging, Burlap, in compressed bales 
I Barrels, ... ,ooden, viz: 
II' Beer Wine 
I Other th~~ Beer or Wine 
1 *280-E Batteries, electric, storage, assembled, noibn, 
pancels in packages 

280-D loose I 

I Boxes, fibreboard (paper), 
! S.U. 
: K.D. 

Butter, dairy, in Cartons 
Candy or Coniectionery, as described ~~der the 

headi:>-g. ffCaz:,dy or Confectionery'! in the 
Classli'lcatlon 

~c Change, DeCision No. 49885 

(1) Other exce~tionratings formerly contained 
herein canceled, classification ratings apply. 

less-than-
Carload 
Ratinp:: 

4 
4 

3~ 1 .. 
Dl 

2 
1 

I Dl 
2 
3 

3 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

[ssuea by the ?~b1ic Utilities Commission of the State of California,!· 
San FranCiSCO, Cali!ornia~ 

Correction No. 187 i 
I 

- 26 -



~ir~t ReVioed Pase .8. 27 
Cancels . 

Original Page •••••••• 27 

I' 
I , 

Item 
No. 

! *290-A 
iCIl:lCe13 
I 290 
I 
! 
I 

I 
I 

SECTlON NO _ l - R.ULES JUolD RI!;GUlJ.TIONS OF QENl:l~~ 
AP?LICATIO~ (Continued) 

1,( (1) ~CE?TIONS TO CU?RENT CUSSIFICATION(Continued) 

COl~-10DIT'Y 

Cereals, prep4rod, 
Flaked, putted or ~hreddad 
N.O.s. 

China.wo.re, Ea.rthenwaro or Pottery viz: 
Chinaware, N.O.I.B.N. 
Crocker,y, N.O.S, 
Earthenware, N.O.I.B,N., in boxe~ or crates 

Containors, Sheet Iron or Steel, S~U., with or without 

lJ..ezs tnan 
Ca.rload RAting 

1 
4 

1 
2 
2 

th~ir e~uipment of bails, covers, bungs or nozzloc,viz: 
Ea%'%'olo, beer 
Barre1:l, N .0.S, 
Can5 or pail=:: 

Milk or 011, in crate:!: 
N.O.S. 

,t, 0 (. ... ,-,£'" * ChElnge, Decision No.. ....;...;1000 
(l)Other exception ro.tingo formerly contained heroin ca.~colodl 

classification ratingo apply. . 

~ 
Dl 

" 

:------------------------------------------------------------------~ I : EFFECTIVE JUl~ 1, 1<)$4 
I------------------------------------------------------------------~ Issued by the Public Utilitico Commission of the State of Cali!ornia, 

Correction No. 188 
S~ Frllncizco, Cali!ornia. 

-27-



First RcVi~cd Page ••• 28 
Co.ncels 

Original Page •••••••• 28 CIT.{ Ct~-rmIERS I 

300 

l' 
I 
I 

CO~ODITY 

Foodsturf~1 viz:. 
Bea.ns , vanill.o. 1 

IICoftce, cxtr~ct of (condensod co££oo), dr.Y 63 
Coffee, roasted :3 
Dessert Prop~ration~1 dry, N.O.I.B.N. 2 
Juico, fruit or vegotable, cannod (not frozon) 4 
Syrups 4 

Foodstuffs, viz: 
Fish, cannod, 
Honey, 
Jams, 
Jellies, 
Moa.ts, canned, 
Olives, 
Pickles, 
Table Sauco:ls, 
VinogClr, 

In p~ekllgos oach "Woighing los: t~ 
30 pounds 
In po.ekagos eo.ch "Woighing 30 pounds or 

Furnituro, 0.5 doscribod under that heo.ding in tho 
Clo.seification, viz: 
Dooks, stoel 
Co.binots, N.O.S. 
C~binots, File, insulated or not insulated, f:tre 

re31st~t or not fire rooistant 
~~ture, N.O.S. 
Ho.mmocks 
Lockors, steel, 

S.Uo 
K.D., in boxes or era.tos 
K.D., 100so 

3 
4 

it 
It 

Dl 
1 

~ 
:3 
1 

Froozors, 0.0 d~scribed in Item No. 13930 of tho 
Cla3si!'ieo.tion 1 

Class"Wal'O, cut, N.O.I.B.N. It 
Gla.ss"Waro 1 other than cut, NOlEN 1 

Gum, ;~o.bie :3 
; 
\P'.ardwCl'o, 0.0 describod 'Undo:: toot hcc.c.i."'l.g in the 
I Clo.ssi!'ieo.tion, 'Viz: , / 

\ Ch:.1n, iron or ~tool, I 
\ loose 2 I 

In pa.ckages :3 
CUtlory, othor then gold or silvor p~tcd 2 
HArdwa,rQ, N.O.S. 3 
Rollo~r~~ro, o~olod or othor then onameled. 2 
Nalls 4 
Sc.:h WOights ,4 
Spikes 4 

Ink, printing, in bo.nols or d%'1JmS ~ 

.-

"j 
I 
I 

I 

I 
.. _.1 



* Chollge ) 
# Addition) Decision No~4S88S 
~ Reduction) 

(1) Other oxception rOotings formorly eonto.1nod. horoin co.noo1od, 
cl~osi!ication r~tings apply. 

EmCTIVE JUNE 1" 1954 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of tho Stato of CaliforniA; 
San FrOllCisco:1 Colif'ornio.. 

Correction No. 189 

-28-



Second Revised P~ge •••• 29 
Ca."'lcels 

First Revised Pase ••••• 29 CI1"'! CAF!R!~.s' TARIFF NO.1-A 

.... 

I 

Item SECXION NO. 1 - RULES ~~ RBVULATIONS OF G~NER:~1 I 
No; APPLlCA.TION (Continued)_ .. -.. . . .... . 

·;:·.3l0-B 
Cancels 
.3l0-A 

'* (1) EXCEPTIONS TOC'ORRENT' CLASSIFICATION {Oontinu(,)d)-"-~"--- ".~ 

Liquor:, Be.t'or.ago., viz.: 

Liquors, alcoao11c, Domostic, ~.O.I.B.N~ :3 
(~iaUl, shipping, and trcn~portation !ro~ liquor 
boitline pl~"'lto to yholosclers or puolic w~ehouzc:, 
only) 

Li~uors, alcoholic, Importod; N.O.I.B.N. 
(Inha-w. or shippine, only) 

Liquoro, Malt, viz.: 
Alo, Boor, PortoI' o.nd Stout I 

In packo.eos oecil woig.'line los:;: than 30 pounds :3 
In p~ckngco cac~ yoigh1ng 30 pound: or ovar 4 

Wino or Vor.nouth, hll.ving c. doclo.rod vc.1uo not 
exceeding $2.00 por gallon~ in glass in boxos 

Y;.Q.chino:-y, on skid: or in boxo:: 

V~gazinos or PoriodicQl~ 

Margo.x-ino 

Oil, lubricating, potrolem 

·/~Cb.angc, Docidon No.4$S8S 
(1) Othor e::ception ratings tor~(!)rly conta.ined horein 
. canceled, c~soi£icc.tion rating:: a.pply. 

I----------··----------------------------------'-·-----------·-·----~ I 
I EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 
1-------------------------------------------------------------------+ I I !szued by the Public vtilitics Co~~ission of the State of California, 
I San Fr~ncisco, Cali!orni3. ! Correction No. 190 

-29-



Second Reviood Page ••• 30 
Colnccls 

Fir~t Revised p~Gc •••• 30 

S'::;C'l'ION NO. 1 - rlU1l!S A.~D Rl::GUl,.;l,,1'!01JS O,?' CENE\AL Item 
No. AP?L!CA nON (Continucc!')-' ... - .. _ ...... _. - . 

*(l) EXC'EPtIO~S 'IO CURRENT CI..;i.SSIFICi~'l'IO!J (Conti."lued)·-~- _ .... 
Il..eSS-'t.c.an. 

CO!-i~ODITY ~e.:load Rating 

\ . I _ r 320-B 
Cancels 
i 32C-A 
I 
/I 

I' 

Paints, Lac~uers, Shellacs, Varnishes, Wood 
Fil1er~, Paint Solvents and Paint Thinners 

Paper~ as described 'under tb.a.t hes.d1ne 1n the 
Classifica.tion, "liz: 
Ca.rbon 
Newsprint ~ . in rolls . " 
Paper, N.O.S., in bundles, boxes, rolls or on okids 
Scrap or ""aste 
Toil~t, or Toilet Soat Covers 
To,."els or To""eling 
Wrapping, in rolla 24 inchos or greater in diameter 

Paper Articles, viz: 
Dishes or plates 
Lo.'be1s 
Patterns 
Tablets, printod or not printed 

Pipe, conduit, wrought iron or steel 

Refrigerators, 

Rope 

in boxes or crat~3 
loose 

Sates or Sate Parts 

." . 49886 ~. Chal''lge, Decision No. .. ~ . , . 
(1) Othor'oxception ratings formerly cont~incd herein canceled, 

classification ratings apply. 

. ........ ... _ ....... ".. .. E7FECnvE JUNE 1, 1951. 

4 

1 
4 
:3 
4 
2 
2 
4 

3 

1 
Dl 

3 
2 

Iz~ued by the P~b11c Utilities Co~i$zion of the state or Caliro~1 
San Fra."'lcisco, California. 

\ Correction No. 191 
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Second Revised Pace •••• 31 
Cancels 

First Revised Page ••••• 31 

~Jo33O-B 
Ca."lce1s 
33Q-A 

Commodit 

Shoos or Bootz 

I Showor B~ths or Shower C~bincto 
Soap, So~p Chips and Soap:Powdor 

S~ices, 

Tile, 

,. '," 

in 'ba.gs, pails 0:' in innor containers 
in 'bo.rrele or coxc::: 

in bulk in barrols or boxes 

Hollow blJildinb 
N.O"S~1 
In bnrrols, boxes or cro.tos 
Loo:::o 

'!ire:;, pnC'I.1%!lC. tic 

Toilet Propn~o.tior.S, X.O .. I.B.N. 

Toys or Games, (o.s described ''lJndor toot hoa,&g 1n 
tho Claszi~ioation), other than iron or 
steel 

Toys or Comos, (at; doseri'ood 'l.mder tMt hoa.ding in 
tho Cla$$1r1c~tion), iron or stoel 

4 

3 
1 

~ 

~ 

1 

I--~--------------------~-------I * C~ge,.Doeision No •. :4:98.85..... I 
I 

(1) Other e::eoption ratinGs i'oX'l:lo:r1y cont.uned horein I 
cancoled, clll.os1!,1cntion rntines '!l'Ply. • I 

EFFECTIVE J'UNE .. 1, 1954. 

Issued by the Publie Utilities Commission ot the State o£ California, 
San Francisco, California. 

Correction tro. 192 
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First Rcv~3ed p~Go •••• 32 
Ca."'1ccls 

Original Page ••••••••• ;2 
... 

It~ SEC'UQN NO. 1 _. RU;..:;S .tum rtECU.w~(.I.'ION::>O:'·l1ENER.U 
No. t..PPLIC.~T!ON (Concluded) . i,. 

*(1) J::(CEPTIONS TO CU?RENT CI.."l.5SIFIC:..nON (Concludedj 

' . ,r/ " ' 

. 
" 

tez~-thtJ.n-
Carlo~d 

CO::ll:lodity Ra.ti."lg 

~.ne Z 
*340-A Va.cuum Cleaners 1 

Car.ccl:3 Wool" 
340 ~"l the grease, not scoured, or combed 4 

scoured or co~bed .2 , 

I -1:- Change, Doecision No. 4.9886 
I 

I (1) Other exception ra.ting3 formerly contained herein canceled, 
I cl~s~i£ication ratinGs ~pply. 

I 
I 
I 
I 

.. 

! 

! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
1 
I 

EFFEC'l'!VE JUNE 1, 1954 

I Issued oy the Public Utilities Commission of tho State of California" I 
I San Franci:co1 California. 
I Correction No. 193 .. 
I 

-32-



Fifth Revis~d P~Ge •••• 36 
Cllncel:i 

Fourth Revi~ed Page ••• 36 . ... 
Item SECTIOrJ NO. 3 - CLASS RATES 
~Jo. In Cents ~er.100 Pound~ . , 

I Any uo.ni..""lUm We1g:"lt 
Rate Q.uantity 500 Pounc1:!: '. 
:aa~is (1) , 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 -

A 98 88 78 69 66 59 53 46 
B 101 91 8l 71 69 62 55 48 

I C 106 95 $5 74 74 67 59 52 
I 

I 11in:uc:um Wo1gh t :'!in1mu:n We:!.ght 
I Rate 2;000 Pound~ 4.000 Pounds I 

i Basis (1) 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 
I 

A 41 37 33 29 31 28 25 22 
B 43 39 34 30 35 32 28 25 
C 47 42 38 33 39 35 31 27 

" llinimum Weight Minimum i[eight 
10 .. 000 Pounds, 20,000 Poundo, 

Except as Provided Except 30 Provided 
Rat 0 ! 

in Note 1 in Notes 2 and 3 
I Basi= J1)_ 1 2 3 4 1 2 :3 4 i 
I 

I 
A 26 23 21 18 24 22 17 I 19 I 

!¢.360-Z B 29 26 '23 20 26 23 21 18 
Ca.ncel~ C 

I 33 30 26 23 I 29 26 23 20 
I 360-D I 

I I W.ini:num lieight as ?roVid.ed. in the C1Jrrent 

I I 
Classification, Except as ProVided 

Rate in Note 3 
I Basi:: (1) 5 A 

J.\. 14* 16 
3 15.:c. 17 
C I l7~ 19 

. 
NOTE 1 - i'ihen applied in con."lcctio:'l. rtith carload rs"tings, mi."ll.:lum 

'weight -:.1111 be as provided in the Current Cla:si1"ication, 
but ~"l no event le:s th~n 10,000 pounds. 

NOTE 2 - 'When appl:!.ed :!.n connection with carload ratings., minimum 
weight "Ifill be a.:; provided in the Current Classification" 
but in no event less than 20,000 pounds. j 

NOTE .3 - TIhen tho carload mininlu:c weight 0.: provided in the Current 
Classi1'ication ~y.eeeds 36,000 pound::.; the minimum weight 
shall be 36,000 ~unds. Fi£th class rate~ provided herein 
apply in connection vr.Lth Clo.so B, C, D and E carload ra.ting .. 
pro~lded in the Current Clasoi1'ic~tion. I 

(1) St3C Item ~ro .. 3.50 st9rie~. 

¢ Increase, Decision No .. 4SSSS : 

E:1"iCTIVE JUNE 1; 1954 
I~zued by the Public Utilitie= Comrnisoion 01' the State 01' Cali1'ornia, 

San Francisco Cali1'ornia.. 
Correction No. 191.. 

, 

-36-



e 
Eie~th Revised P~ge .~.~ 38 
. Co.ncel:: 

Soventh ReVised P~ge ;;; 38 CITY CPJ\RIERSt 

~'390-F 
C:lncels 
390-E 

, #392(3) 

'11395 

., ..... _. ., ....... .. 
SEct'ION NO. 4 - CO~ObITY & .. 'fiS 

In cants 'Oer 100 lbs~ excel'_t ~s noted:' , .. ,. ,-

C01£10DIZI ,. _, R: .. 'I'ES 

I CERE-'J:, FOOD PREP~''&~'l'IONS (cx-ackeci, gl"o\.ll'ld, gran-
ulated, hulled or rolled cereal~, partia~ 
prepared for hurn~ cons~pt1on, but re~uiring 
cooki."'lg), 

I 

FLOUR, ~H'''''''(2) 
in Packae;es 

lnhaul .• Shippin~ or City Deliveries a.t truclc-
Side, p1o.t!'orm or sidewalk: 

350 pounds or lass ---- ---------
Over 350 If but not over 500 pounds --

It 500 IT II II II 750 " ___ _ 
II 750 I' rr II 11 1000 " __ _ 
It 1000 II " II " 1250 II __ 

II 1250 If " II TI 1$00 u __ 
If 1500 II II II II 1750 1/ __ 

It 1750 " " II " 2000 " __ 
It 2000 II If II " 2$00 If _ 

It 2500 II If II " 3000 " __ 
II 3000 " II II II 3500 " __ _ 
" 3$00 If " II It 4000 " __ 
" 4000 " II It II 4$00 II __ _ 
It 4SCO II II It " 5000 II __ 

" 5000 " If 1/ If 6000 " __ 
II 6000 It II II " 7000 It __ _ 

II 7000 II " II " 800C " __ 
fr 8000 If II " If 9000 II __ 

II 9000 II 11 II If 10000 It _ 
rt 10000 " ~ ___ _.... ____ ,._ ... _~_ ....... ~ _ _..., 

(1) In cents per 100 pounds 

! FlOUR, in Saclcs 
I 

" City Deliveries (Not subject to Item 
I No. 60 Series) 
J 

I 
I 
j 

\ 
500 pound~ or less --------

Over 500 II 'out not over 1000 pounds -
11 1000 II 1t II If 1500 It _ 

II 1$00 II f1 " 11 21$0 It _ 

(4) Col~"'l ~ r~tez expire ~ugust 31, 1954. 
($) Col~"'l B rate~ effective September 1, 

19$4. 

Over 21$0 pounc.s 'out not over 5000 pound:--
II $000 II, II It " 1000 0 II _ 
" 10000 II --~ .. ----.. __ ~_--_ .. __ ... __ 

CORN'OR:!S, 
FEED, 
y,: .. t'l', 

Inhaul only 

Om Ccnt5 
Per 

Shipment 
200 
260 
315 
3$0 
380 
).,.1, 
4So 
48$ 
,55 
630 
700 
785 
870 
95o 

1120 
1285 
1375 
146, 
1550 

(l)l$z 

In Ccnt~ 
Par 

Sh~ent 
Col. 90 J.. 
A(4) O~~,) TIT 0 
213 335 
307 410 I 
393 51$ 

.!n (;en'ts 
Per 100 
Pound.s 

024 
618 
~15' 

611 
20,000 
J?ound~ 



r' 

(2) ~tos tor the transportation of Corn Grits, Feed and 
Y~lt transferred to Item No. 395 series.' 

(3) City Deliveries transferrod from Item No;'390 serics~ 

"'" C1"A"'lge ) 
o L"'lcreace ) Decision No. .4SSSS 
6 Reduction ) 
II Addition ) 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 
(Except ~s Noted) 

Issued by 'the ?.lblie Utilities-' CotuniDsion '0£ the State of' C~li1'ornia, 
San FranCisco, Californio.~ 

Correction No .. 195 , . 

-38-



Ninth Revised Page ••• 39 
Cancols 

Eighth Revised Page ••• 39 CITY Cm..IERS t TARIFF NO. l-A 

r I~em 
No. 

I 
I 

~'400-E a:lco1s 
I 40C-D 

I. 
l 
I 
I 

I 

SECTION NO. 4. - C0l'-l10DITY ~ (Celntinued) 
, !:c. cent~ pel" 100 lb$. oxcopt M noted, ' 

'" 

COMMODIT'! RATES 

I COFFEE, GREEN" Inhaul elnly 
(1) i10nthly tonnaeo is to be averaged elver 

t...,elve (l2) calendar montho commencing o 9'~ 
...,ith month in ...,hich property is !irst 
transported. 

COFFEE, CREEN, in sacks ) 
SPICES, viz .. : ) 

j M1,,1nmm 
I Weisht 

(1) 1000 to", 
per Calendar 

'" 

I 
Honth 

5000 tons per 
Allspice, in sacks ) ... . '-" Ca.lendar Year, 
Cloves, in sacks ) and 

I '*41O-C C~ seed, in sacks ~- Inba.u1 elnly 
10,000 p¢unds 

I 011 ;Cancels C~ger, in sacks pe~ shipment 
I 4l0-F Mustard, grol.md, in sa.cks or~ , 
I barrels 

I 
" Nut:::eg, in'sa.cks ) ',. 

Pepper, in sacks ) 
I 

1 
Turmerie1 in !aeks ) 

I 
I .. 

I .. , * Cr.ange ) .. . ,.- ." '" 

j 

~ " o Increa.se ) Doci~ioll No.. 49'885 o .Reduction) 

EFFECTIVE J"Ol-rl 1, 1954 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commi=sion of the St~to of Cali!ornia, 
S~ Francisco, Ca.litorni4. 

Correction No. 196 

-39-

, . 

I 



Tenth ReVised Page •••• 40 
Cancels 

Ninth ReVised Pa~o •••• 40 CITY C:.RRIm5 t Tl'.RIFF NO. 1-" .. 

Item 
No. 

\
42.5-: 

C\lncels 
\ 425-E 
I ~"ld I 
: 42.5-D 

I *43O-Z 
Ct.neels 

i LJO-D 
! 
\ 
I 
j , 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~.:·h4O-E 
I Caneels 
I 440-D 

SECTION NO.. 4. - COMMODI'L'X &~TES t Continued.) 
In cents ~er 100 lbs. except as noted 

CO~~MODI'I'Y 

FREIGHT .. · REG.tIRDLESS OF CLASSIFICATION .. 
~~en not ~ubjcct to rates ~d charges provided 
els~Nhere in this section,witr~ ~d be~1eer. 
all zones and only on doliveries from manu-
facturers .. manufacturerst aeents, wholesalers .. 
jobb~rs, commercial distributor, ~d warehouses. 

~'reight Per P~elQ.ge 
70 Pounds or leos --------------

The rates n~ed 1n this item shall alternate 
vdth the ~"l~~~ per shipment charges set 
fort~ ~"l Itam 200 series of this tariff and 
shall not be mlbject to Item 60 series of this 
tari!f. 

!!OTE:-.;n a.dditional cha.rge of 20 cents tor 
each ~100 or tra.ction thereot shall be 
a.ssessed for each C.O.D. collected. 

GROCERY HOUSES.. :-rrlOLF..s&LE 1 Commodi ties 
tr~~ported !or--

COLUMN A rates in cents per 100 pounds. 
COLUL~ B rates L~ cents per shipment. 
City Deliveries: 

400 lbs. or less -------------
Over hoO II but not over 1800 lbs. --

If 1800" If II " 2000" __ 'f 2000 II If II II $000 It ____ _ 

" $000 II " If II 6000 " ___ _ 
11 6000 " IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~--___ .. ___ .. __ ....... ____ ~ .. _ 

Shippine;: 
100 l'os. 

Over 100 II 
II 400 II 

" 1000 II 
tr 1.500 II 

" 2000" 

or less -~-~~-~----~~~-
but no t over 400 1 bs. ---

If l! f! 1000 II __ _ 

If If II 1$00 If __ _ 

II II " 2000 It __ _ 

--~----~--~ ... -----~~--~~~---

N.O.S. (including inhaul): 
SoO l~s. or less --------------------

Over 500" but not over 1200 l'os. ----
II 1200 If II If "2000 If ____ _ 
It 2000" __ ~ ____ .... ________ -.. .. ____ ,.. __ _ 

o CANCELED.. Cla~s Rates Apply. 

Rt .. TES 

In Cents 
Per Pacl~age 

16 
Plus 2 cents 
tor each 
pound or 
!ract.i.on 
thereof 
(See Note) 

Col. Col. 
A B 

- 0110 
028 --- 6380 
~19 ---- 6930 
6l~ --

- ~110 - 018$ - 0230 - 024$ - 0270 
¢l.3~· -
- 021$ - 03$0 - OJJ80 

'024 
I 

, MinimUl:l 
~;!eif':ht 

1000 
ton~ 
per 

Calendar 
~onth 

j----~--------------------+-----~--~ I *4$O-G H.;ru)Vii..RE HOUSES 1 .... lHOLESJ~, Ccmmodi ties 6000 tons 
,Cancelo tr~~~orted for ----------- ----------------- *17 per C31-
i 4S0-F Ui."1~ ch.lrge "':Q4 cents per chipment endar Year 
I 

I--------~--------------------------------------~.------------------~ 



.:1' Chol."lse ) 
<> Increase ) Decision No. 49886 
6 Reduction ) 

EFFECTIVE J01~ 1, 19$U 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State ot Ca1itorn1a? 

Correction- No. 197 
San Franci~co, Calitornia. 

----40---'·' 



Fifth Revised Page ••• ~l 
Cancels 

Fourth Revised Page •.• 41 CIT! CARRIERS T TARIFF NO. l-A 

, 
Item I 
No. 

! 
I *460-E I 
bancelS I I 460-D 

*4-70-E 
~ance1s 

4,.70-1) 

SECTION NO. ~ - COMMODITY RATES (Continued) 
In cents per 100 los. except as noted 

COMHODITY I BATE Minimum ;'l.eight 

¢ CANCELED 
Class rates apply. 

PAPER ~ viz.: Ne'VTsprint, 1n rolls. I 

Z~a:~thiy-t;;;;~;-i;-t~-;;-;;;;~~edl~ &} 
over t;re1ve (12) calendar J:lonths 
commencing with month in which 
property is first transported. 

* Cha.nge ) 
¢ Increase ) Decision No. 42886 
o Reduction ) 

,00 tons 
per 

Calendar 
~v1onth (1) 

EFFECTIVE JtJlJE 1, 19;~ 
I 
I 

i Issued by the Public 
I Correetion No, 198 

O'tilities Commission of the State of Ca11:cornia,1 
San Fr.;meiseo, california'l 

-4-1-



Seventh Revised Page .•• 42 
Cancels 

Sixth Revised Page •.• 42 CITY CA:'.RIERS' TARIl"? NO. l-A 
~-------------~---------------------------------------------~ 

I SECTION NO. ~ - COM}lODITY RATES (Continued) 
In cents per 100 lbs. except as noted I 

r-----~------------------_r_-- .. _:__-----_l 
\ Item 
I No. 
I 
I 
I *,OO-F 
Ca:.l.cels 
I 500-E 

I *510-F 
Cancels I 510-E 

COMMODITY RATES Mi:cS.lJ1"1.lm vreight I 

RICE AND RICE MILL PRODUCTS 
In Sacks ...,_ ... ____ .atllll __ .. _ ... _~ ____ ... .,iM'_ 6 9 20,000 Potmds 

o CANCELED 
Class rates apply. 

~-----~--------------------~-----~---~----------.--

* Change ) o Increase ) Dec1sion No.4S88'6 
o Reduction ) 

EFFEC T lVE Jtn;E 1, 195'+ 

I I 

: Issued by the Public Utili ties Commission of the State of California ,I 
I San FranCiSCO, California. 
: Correction No. 199 

-42-



Fifth Revised Page ••• 43 
Cancels 

Fourth Revised Page •.• 43 C ITY CA?~IERS I TAIUF~" NO. l-A 

SECTION NO.4 - COMMODITY RATES (Concluded) I 
In cents per 100 lbs. except as noted 

Item COMMODITY RATES M· ~ W'. gh-No. :.n ... mum el. ... 

SUCAP., in Packages, 
(1)08t 

500 tons 
*530-E Zone 1 (See Item No. 40 series)---- per 

~ancels Calendar 
530-D (1) Minim'Wll charge ¢ $1.20 per shipment Month 

1 
I 
I 

ljI Change ) i 
Decision No. 49886 I o !ncrea.se , 

) 
I 6 Reduction ) 

! 
I 

EFFEC IX IVE J~"E 1, 1954 

1 I 

1 Issued oy the 
I 

Public Utilities Commission of the State of calirornia~ 
. San Francisco, California. 

i 
j Correction No. 200 
I 
-' ------------------------------------------------_._---------



e 
Sixth Revised Page 

Cancels 
Fifth Revisee Page 

••• 45 

45 ... CITY CARRIERS T TARIFF NO.. l-A 

Item 
N SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS o. 

I t,'S50-F 
Cancels 
550-E 

APPLICATION OF RATES 
(a) Rates in this Section apply only when, prior to the 

transportation of the property, the shipper enters into a 
written agreement with the carrier as provided in paragraph 
(c) hereof t and only when the property is tr~nsported oy one 
car:ier for one shipper. When such agreement is executed, 
rates otherwise provided in this tariff will not apply. 

(b) Rates in this Section will not be governed by the 
general rules and regulations in this tariff other than the 
foll~wing : 

);'Definitions in Item No. 10 series of Holidays, Point 
of Destination, Point of Origin, Rate and Same Transporta-
tion; Item No. 100, Cb4rges for Service at Other Than Regu-
lar Working Hours; Item No. 110, C.O.D. Shipments;. Item 
No. 120, Collection of Charges; Item No. 130, Collection 
of Loss and/or Damage Claims; Item No. 190, Marking of 
Packages. 

)~(c) Prior to the transportation of the property, th~ 
shipper must enter into a written agreement With the car-
rier to ship at rates no lower than those provided in this 
Section} stating specifically the class of service desired. 
No single agreement shall cover shipments transported over 
a period in excess of one year. The agreement shall be in 
substantially the following f.orm, and the original or a 
copy thereof shall be retained and preserved by the car-
rier~ subject to the CommissionTs inspection, for a period 
of not less than three years from the date of its issuance. 

Date - - - - - - - -
In accordance with the prOVisions of Section 5 of 

City Carriers' Tariff No.1-A, I hereby elect to 
have -~-~~-~-~-~~~~-~-~~~-~-----~-~-~ transported by (Identify Transaction) 
~_M ____ ~_~ __ ._~~ __ ~ ____ ~_ from -----~-----~---~--~--

(Name of Carrier) (Point or Origin) 

to ~-~~----~~--~-~------j at the rat~ of ~~---------(Point of Destination (See Note) 
under the rates and proviSions of Item No-rsee-Note) 

series of said tariff. 

Shipper -----------~-------- By --------------------(Name in Full) (Name in Full) 
Confirmed: 

Carrier -~----~-~~-~---~~-~- By ---~----~-~-~------~ (Name in Full) 
! NOTE. - !n the event shipper and carrier agree to a. 

oasis higher than that provided in this Section, but 
in the same unit or units of measurement in which 
the minimum basis is state~, the agreed basis may be 
stated in place of the item numb~r. 



I 

*(d) Rates in this Section include the services of the 
driver only. v~en, at the request ot shipper, carrier fur-
nishes help in addition to the driver 7 an additional charge 
shall b~ made at the rate of 6 $3.60 per man per hour, mini-
mum cha~ge one hour for each helper used. The time for 
computing charges shall not be less than· the actual time the 
helpers are engaged in performing the service. 

#(e) Rates apply for the exclusive use of the equipment 
furnished. 

i.e Change) fI, Qr-S6 
6 Reduction) DeciSion No..":!:'-''':' 
# Addition ) 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State,of Califor01a, 
San Francisco, California. 

Correction No: 201 

-45-



C. 4084 0):. 

Seventh RoviseQ Page ••• 46 
Ca.:lce1s 

Sixth Revised Pa. e ... 46 CITY CARRIERS r TARIFF NO. l-A 
SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGUUTIONS 

(Continued) 
HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES Subject to 
Notos 1, 2 and 3) 

(Subject to Item No. 575 Seri~s) 

lvtinimum. Charge One Hour. 

('> t ~ T ~.I mill t ,!'\ 

C~~ql( , 00 or le~~ -~-~-------~-~--~---~~-~---~------~------*560-0 J Over 4, 00 cut not "vel" 6,$00 _________________ _ 
""ar.ce1s If 6,;00. II If It 151500---------------\ 6 ,SO 

560-F II 15,500 I! \I n 20,500----- __ 6 600 

",. .' ,1", 
1./ ..//,r·' I 

.,- '" / 
~ (i .... 1"1/ " . ."-'/ ..... / 

tt 20,500 -----~~~-~ ... ~- . • .. ~~~------...~L ~ 67$ 
Cnntry TrIlcks, rega.rdless of capa.city---- L? ... ' .. Q~_ .... 

NOTE 1. Ti:oo ror hourly rates shall be computed from the 
time the vehiclo leaves carrierTs place or bU$in~ss until it 
arrives back at :aid ~lace or business. 

NOTE 2. Tho gtmtl'Y truck is a motor vehicle so designed 
and constructed that it straddles the load to be tr~po=ted 
and by mec.ns of ap~X'Opria.te :mechanism pick~ up the load and 
supports it during trnnsportatioll. 

NOTE 3. The rates based on the capacity of the carrier's 
eqUipment are not a.pplicable to gantry trucks. 

Coltmn 

I 
~~~('>~t~~~C~~~~T~~~~~~~~~~~L-~ __ ~~~~~~~~~ ____ ~_ 
II' ( Qr JoO:;;:;; --------------

-It57C-E :,//.,UI 'Ovor 4;500 but not "ver C>;,soo----... : 
..,-

f l·~' 
C' 

r"'ancl!lls l\ • 6,500 II 11 11 1$,;00-- /', ",.,./ 
570-D n 15,500 II " " 20,500---- .-' "..,.. / 

" ?. CJ-.. -~~~-----I _ ".IWU~_ 
*Column 1 - Rates per menth in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment 

ror service exclusive of 5ervico on SAturdayS, SundAys and 
holidays. When equipment or capacity of 20 / 500 pounds or 
less is opera.ted in excess of 1050 miles per month add 
rates show in Col-..mn ;3. When eo..uipment of ca.pll.ci tj" e~ 
ceod1ng 20,500 poundG is operated 1n oxeOS3 of 672 miles 
pel" month ac.d rates show in Column 3. 

*Column 2 - Rates per month in dollars per unit or carrier's equipment 
for service including service on Saturdays, Sundaj"s end 
holida.YSI subject to additional charges provided ror in 
Item No. 100 series. When eo..uipment of capacity 20,500 or 
less is operated in excess of 1,250 mil~s per month add 
rates in Co11.lIlXl!l;. When equipment of capacitj" exce(lding 
20,500 pounds is operated in eXC()S:l of 800 miles per 
month add rates shown in Column 3. 

Colu:n ; - Rates in cents per mile to be addud to the Columns 1 ond 2 
rates when the unit or carr1er'c equipment is op~rated in 
~XMf;~ 9t thA mllXimwp, mil"'IlM al1owli\d. th~r~under. 

*Cha.nge ) \r 
~Increa50) Decision No. "4SS8S 
~Reduction) I 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1 19 4 
Issued by the Public ~tilities Commizsion or the State of Cslifo:nia1 

Correction No.202 San Francisco, California. 
-4~ 



0riginal Page 46-A CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. l-A 

Item 
No. 

I 11,7; 

SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT P.ATES, RULES AND P.EGU"'J.ATIONS 
(Concluoed) 

EQUIPMENT LIST 1 
! A. A list of carrier's equipment, as defined in Item·! 

No. 10 series, used in the transportation under rates in 
Items Nos. ,60 and 570 series, shall be compiled by each j' 

carrier. Each unit of carrier's eouipment shall be identi-
fied by number or other means and the list shall sho", the I 
nor~al carry1ng capacity thereof. \ 

B. The normal carrying capacity of each vehicle unit 
shall be determined by the carrier based upon that amount 
of property in pounds, which physically can be loaded 
therein and safely transported under normal conditions. 

c. The eqUipment list shall be filed in duplicate 
With the Commission and an exact copy thereof shall be 
kept open for public inspection by the carrier. vlhen, 
subsequent to the filing of the list, equipment is placed 
in or withdrawn from service, or its carry1ng capacity is 
Changed by alteration of the equipment, the carrier shall 
amend its eqUipment list to show the change and the date 
it is made. An amendment to the equipment list shall be 
filed with the Commission not later than ten days sub-
sequent to the date of change. 

D. Each vehicle shall have stenciled or otherwise 
permanently displayed on it the carrying capacity thereof. 

I 
I . 
I 

I 
! 
I 
I 

E. Each shipping document issued in connection with 
transportation under Items Nos. 560 and 570 series shall,in 
addition to other. reqUirements, identify the equipment 
used and sho", the carrying capacity of each vehicle 
employed. 

# Addition, DeCision No. 4:SSSS 

EFFECTIVE J~~ 1, 19~ 

, Issued by the PubliC 
I 

I 

\ 

Utilities CommiSSion of the State of cal·i!O;~iaJ 
San FranCiSCO, California ~~ 

, 
: Correction No. 203 

-l.r6-A-



Second Reviscd4ltge •• 48 
Cancels 

First Rovi~ed Page ••• 4S CITY CARRIERS I TARIFF NO.1-A. 

Item 
. No. 

I -I(·,SO-B 
I Cancels 
I SSO-A 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
\ 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
1 

SECTION NO. 6 - SPECIAL RATES 

If the rates provided in tari!!~ r~!erred to in Note 1 below recult 
~~ a lower charge than the rates set forth elsewhere in this ~!~ tor 
the same transporta. tion of the so.me shipment of property, such lower 
charge will apply. 

Property transported by City Carriers· - -Inha.ul and Shipping 

Docks, 
Piers 

or 
Wharves 

Note 1.-

Public vlarehouse~ di- The S\lm of car loading and car 'UIl-
rectl1 served b7 loading chargos at Dock, Pier or 

Railroad Spur Track Wl".a.rt and at Public Warehouse plu:J 
Facilities RAilroad switching rates and car 

rental rates. (See Note 1.) 
Ind.ustriO!lS and Car loading or ea.r unloa.ding 

Warehouscz other than charge a.t Dock, Pier or Wharf plus 
Public Warehou~e3 Railroad switching ra.te~ and ca.r 
directly sorved by rental rate:. (See Note 1.) 

Railroad Spur Track 
Facilities 

Col) Car loading or ear unloa.ding at the dock, picr or w~rf shall 
be at the rates published in San Fr~cisco Bay Ca.rloaders 
Tantf Bureau Car Servicing Tan!£ No. l-C, F .M. B. T. No.. 2, 
o£ C. R. Nickerson, Agent, a.mendments thereto and rei:sues 
thereof. 

'*(b) RailX"Oad ::witching rcltes and r.:..ilroad ca.r rental ratel3 ::ha.ll 
be: as pu.blizhed in Sto.te of Co.ll£ornia. Operating State Belt 
RD.ilroa.d, TeX'1'IliMl Tarit£ No.6, I.C.C. No.8, and the tariffs 
o! rail carrier:! lawfully on tile with the COmmission, amend-
~c.nts thereto 3nd reissues thereof. 

-I<c) Loading or unloading a.t Public Warehou3es shall b~ a.s publi~hed 
in California Warehou.se Ta~iff Bureau Ta.~!£ l-E, Cal.F.U.C. 
No .. 83 (L.A. Bailey Series) 1 a."ld 3-E, Cal.P.U.C. No. 98 (L.A. 
Bailey Series) 1 of Ja.ck L. Dawson" Agent, am.end .. ~ents thereto 
and reissues thereof. 

#( d) Whenever car loading or car ul'lloading charges i."l the tari££s 
named in paragraphs (a), (b) or (c) above, are bs,sed on hourly 
rates, ~ch rates shall apply tor the ~ctual time involved in 
loa.ding or unloading the octor carrier'3 equipment, ~bjcct to 
the proviSions of rules a..,plicable in connoction with zuch 
hourly ra.tes. 

-1(- Change ) 
# Addition) Decision No.. 4SSS6 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

Issu.ed by tho Public Utilities Commission o£ the Sta.te of California, 
San Francisco, California. 

Correction No. 204 
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CCl.nccls 
GI-")conc!. Reyi~~d PIl.p:c •• _(,~,9 CITY CAAAIF.:RS' TARIFF NO. l-A - • 

SECTION NO. 6 - SPECIAL RATES (Concluded) 

*ItemNo. 590-C ea.ncolt Item No. 590 ... B 

The ro.tes in thiz i te%':1 will apply oXlly "When thoy prod.uco lo .... or ch.a.rges 
t."lan the tlinimu:l ro.toz otherwise applica.ble. 

Shipx:lents tr~:::portcd under ro.te::: in thi:i item will not be :,'ubject to 
p:oo"l'l:3io:o.:; of IJIiCXll No. 100 eerie::: - Cha.l-ge~ for Sorvices :.t other than 
RegW.o.r ~lorking Ho'Ul's. 

LU1>lBER AND :'OREST PRODUCTS, viz.: 
The product::: or ~le rorect con:::ict1ng 

of l't.ll:lber, ",ellboord or timber:::, row.A or 
dreccod, green or soasoned, cut to dimension 
or oh.c.ped, l~.i:'lctcd or not l~tcd, not 
i'u:thor o.dvc.nced in mc.nu!'a.ct't.1rc tha.n by 
cl".aping, $pli tting, lo:1no.ting, co.wing, rc-
sa.W'ing or pa.ccine through p1o.n1ng mo.chinery. 

Subject to a. ~~nimum chargo baeed on 
~~c a.pplicablo ro.te for 3,000 feet EM. 

RA'l'E 
MILES In Conts 

(Soo NO~A 1) POl" 1000 
But not Fo~t EM 

Ove~r_--=Ov~er(-... ~(S::.;:o,..e ... -N:.:.;o:,.:tc:.:::.'·.,.:, 2~n_ 
o "i; (l)~ -66 * 1 ~ 82 1 2 611a 
2 4 ~lUS 
4 6 6213 
6 s 0218 
S 10 034$ 

(1) For tra.ncpor'U,i.t10n from b'Ull'.hoo.ds, docY.::, pierc or woorves tor disilncco 
of not over 1,000 foet tho rAte shall be ~ 55 cont= POl" 1,000 feot EM. 
NOTE l.-'!ho mle<lZo shall bo the o.ctu.ll dizto.nco from point ot ori(S:i.n to 

point of destination. 
NOTE 2.--For handline 1mbor betwoon ro.:i.lroo.d Cal':::, trucl~, cc.rrior blocks 

or ctc.ckc, on tho ono hc.nd, a.nd railroad car:::, trucks, carrier blocyoC or 
stc.cl~, on J~e othor IlMd, tJ. cha.rgo of 0 ~;2.1Q por 1,000 roct EM sho.ll 
be a.:~o~~ed in addition to tr~sportction charge:. Thi: ha.ndling chargo 
doc~ not inel\lde :::ortinrr, t.o.ll;Q.ne.\, e::,o.c!.1nr:" 0Lothe'%' o.eee!:l$$'iCL1 sorv1X9i1A 

BASIS FOR COMPTJ'XING BOARD MEASURE 
(Applios only on the articlec listed bolow) 

Boc.rd. :t-!ec.s't.1ro 
Appliec."clo 

C:.rs trips, in b'l.1J:ldlcz: POI' B'Ulldlc 7/l6" x~" or li-tI x 81---_____________ 25 t BM 
trr x liT! or ~ .. 11 x 8'1____________ .. ---- .32t EM 

La.t:o., in bundle::, It'' or 1-5/S" x 4'f-___ ..... _- 25t EM 
Logs, Piling, Poles, Spa.rs----- ---Usc s'linl'O ot mean diolnotcr 

to eomputo EM. 
t\!:loor: 
to:::c thrul 1" thick------------------CO::1puto a.s 1" thick. 
Silrl'o.ccd, d:'o:sod or finished l'lZbor lTl or more 

tbiek----- ------- ----------Uso size bofore surfo.cing, 
drossing 0: f:i.nishing. 

Mo~d1ngc los::: than 1'" x l"---------Computo o.!I 1" xl". 
Shnko~, in bundle:::: POI' Bundlo 
RoQ.-wood----------- - -- -- l2:}r EM 
CO~-------..--.--....---~~ .. -----..~-- - 40r ~ 

Shingles, in b\Uld.los------------ 25 t EM 
tolill'bom-d: Por 1000! 5r.f 
Thicknocs i-" o:t' 100s-------- --- $001 EM 
Thickness ovor?1T but not over .~"---- 6671 BH 
Thickocs$ ovor {." but not over 1"-------- 1000! BK 

II denotes inchos. !M--boc.rd moo.s'U:'o., 
1-----., .. t denotcz feot. SM-zv.rfo.ee mM~~o~. _____ -, 



... Change ) o Incro.3.so ) Decision No. 4SS8S 
6 Reduction ) 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1,. 1954 

I::si.lCc. by the Public Utili tie s Comm1ssion' o! 'tohe Sta:t.c o! CalUorn:i.a,. 
San Fro.nciseo,. C3l.i!ornia. 

Correction No. 205 
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Fifth Revised ?~se 50 
Cancels 

Fourth Revised Page •• 50 CIT"! CA,iIRIZP.s' Tl~.IFr NO _ l-A 

SECTION NO.7 

CO~·!ODITY RATES---FRUITS AI"JD Vt'....GETABLES 
(NOT COLD ?ACK NOR FROZEN) 

Rates in this Section do not alternate 
with r~tc3 in other seetiono of 

thiz tarif!. 

Rn.tes no.med in thi:s Soction a.rc not 
subjeet to Item:: Nos. 90, 14q. 

220 ~nd 270 zcriez herein. 

The mini.":lUJn chArge tor shipmc~t::; tr~,,""loported riot 
r~tcs n~~ed in thiz Section s~l bo 

'::-10:3 cent::;. 

* Chango, Decizion ~Io. 49886 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1954 

Issued by the PubJ~c Utilities Comm1::;oion of the State o!California, 
Correction No. 206 

San Franci~co, Ca.li!orni~. 
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e 
Fifth ReVised Page •••• 5l 

cancels 
Fou..-th Revised Page •• II 5l CITY CARRI:m5 t 'V.R!FF ~IO. 1..J.. 

si!;c/£lO!~ ~IO. 7 - COY'.JJODI1'S!' AA~ - pkbit~ AND vreEt~J3±:ES 
,x'(N'ot Cole P<lCK nor Frozen) 

In cont::: per 'OQ.cka~c. oxcopt ~s noted 

Colu:nn 1 EAtcs .lpply:-Betwecn points in the s.;:une Zone. 
Column 2 Rates .l~ply: __ (Between points ~ Zone l •••••• and points in Zone 2. 

• (Between poL~t$ In Zone 2 •••••• and points in Zone 3. 
Column 3 Rates apply: __ (Between po~~ts in Zone l •••••• ~d points in Zone 3. 

(Between points in Zones 1,2,3 and points ~~ Zone 4. 

I Item 
~o. 

CO~'.!OD!TY ~'lo lUXES .. --------~ 
001.1 ! Co1 .. 2 ; Col.3 

Wl'<.UI'., CI'lRUS, ~·N.SH, Viz.: I : 
Grape!ruit ••• )In lug or standard 'boxo~ (12 ff :x: 12" I I 

\;.(-600-:: OrolnScs •••••• )x 26" )with or without lids............. loZ \' 14 21 
iCancels Lemo~s •••••••• In lug or standard boxes (l~t x ,! 
I 6OO-D . 13ill x 26") with or 'l'lithout lids..... 12 I 15 2lJ. 
: T.lngerines ... " (In boxes N. o.s It .. • .. • • • • • .. .. • • • • .. • • • .. • 8 I lo-} 16 
I (In standard Oransc boxes (l2" x i 12fT X 2611 ) ................................ 12! 1$ II 2.3 

II------~~~~~~~~~~~~------------------~----~----~--~ ; mUll'" DECIDUOUS" I''RESH, VUe: I I : 

! \' (In boxes weighing less than lJ.0 105. ' 8 I lo-.} : 16 I I Apples • .,. ... (In boxes weighinG 40 lbs .. and over I lO~! 14 : 21 
, 
I 
i 
I 
l~lO-E 
ICa.~ccls , 
I 610-:0 

I 
I 
I 

I 
i 
I 

\.~-62o-E 
jCaneels 
; 620-D 

I (In boxes '\'le1ehlnE: L.O 1bs • .3nd over, I 
'(Min~ ~t. 20,000 lbs .................. . 

:Scrrioo 0 • .,. (I. I..~ erlltes i'/C:l.C;hi .. , g 1e~s than .30 l'bs. 
Cr.l."'l.OOrricsJIn boxes weighing less than 1.:.0 1bs .. 

(In boxes weiGhinG 1.:.0 lb:;. and over 
. (In crates wciehi."'lZ less than 20 1bs. 

Gr"'P"\I"!" (In crate:; weighing 20 1bs. but not 
~~.w ••••• e( , over 30 .Os ••••••••••••••••••..•••• 

(In boxes weighi..~G over 30 lbs •••••• 

Poaches.) . (In crates weighing less than.30 lbs. 
'01'-" ) (In boxes weichins .30 lb:::. but not 
--....... ( v 10 "b ~e~) 0 er ~ • s ........................ .. 

n ..... (In boxes wc1ehinc over L.O lbs. 

'Ocars (In boxes weishi."'lg less than 40 lbs. 
• • .. •• ... (In boxe: wcighinc 40 lb~. and over 

mUIT, TROPICtU., FRESH, Viz.: 

Avocado'" (In boxes neighing less than 20 1bs. 
..... • ., • (In boxc::; weigh:l.n g 20 lbs. and over 

Ba."'lanas(Honolulu) in bunches .................... . 
In 9-hand b~~chcs .................. . 
In a-hAnd bunches ................... . 
In p1cce: •..••••..••.•••••.•.•.•.•• 

Ba..""Ul:..as 1!~. O.S... In tubs •••••••• __ ................ . 
In half tubs ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
I."l boxe: weighin~ 30 1bs. 
~~ er~tes •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

CoCOAnuts •••• Loose or in paclcnges ................. . 

Pinea.!'p1es ... In cra.tes Vlcighine SO lbs .. and over 

I 

10 12'! 20 
6 8 12 
6 8 12 
l~ lU 21 ... 
7! lO 1> 

8 
l~ 
lO~ ... 
12 

6 
6 

12 
1$ 
12 

8 
12 
lo-} 
8 

21 

1 

1 

101; 
14 
10 

1~ ... 
14 
lU 
l$ 

16 
2l 
1$ 

16 
21 
2l 
24 

l2 
16 
2L. 
.30 
23 
16. 
24 
21 
16 
1.:.1 



.~~ Change, Decision No. 49886 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 19.54 

Issued or the Public Utilities Commission of ~~e State of Cali£orn~, 

Correction No.. 207 
San Franci~co, C~lifornia. 
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~-tth Rcvise~ ~ •••• 52 
C~ce13 

Fourth Revised P~ge ••• S2 CITY' CA'RRIERS' '!f~IF'F NO. 1-A 

SECTION NO. 7 - COhUODIT1 RATES-FRUITS XND VEGExXEiL£S (COn-cinuCd) 
.:fo(Not cold p.:lcl~ nor !rozen) 

In cents per pac~ge. excopt ~~ noted 
Column 1 Rato~ ~pply:--Bctwoon point~ in the same Zone. 
Col; 2 Ra'" 1 (Betwoon pOi.."'lts ir. Zone 1 .............. and poi."'ltz in Zone 2. 
~. ...os o.pp Y:-(Botvrcon points in Zone 2 ............ and points in Zone 3. 

Col'Ur.ln 3 Ra.tos appl:r:_(Bctwcen points in Zone l ............. ~d poi."lts 111 Zone 3. 
(Between points in Zones 1,2,3 ••••• and pointz 1n Zone 4 

, 
Itc:. I 

No. 

~3O-E 
. Ca"'lcel~. 

6)Q-D I 

Cor-MOD!TY 
FRUIT, FRESH, N.O.S.: 

In boxos or crates weighing loss than 30 lbs ••••• 
In boxo: or cratos weighing 30·1bs. but not over 

40 lbs •.•.••••••••.•.••••• _ •••.••.•..••. e· •••••• 

I , 

Col.l 

7t 
8 

* 'RATES 
Co1.2 ~ol.:3 

10 15 

l~· 16 
14 21 In boxo~ or crates woighing over 40 lbs •••••••••• 

I--------------~~~~ 
lOZ 

}a;I.ONS, viz. : 
(In 32-1b. flat crates ••••••••••••••••• 

Cant&- (In 57-lb. Pony er~to3 ••••••••••••••••• 
loupcs ••• (In 68-lb. Standard crates ••••••••••••• 

(In 78-1b. Jumbo crates •••••••••••••••• . I 
'~hO-E : 
~co1s Casab~s: 
6~o-D I 

Zonoy Dow) 
Honey l:tlll) 
Por~ian •• ) 

(In 34-1b~ sm3ll erato: •••••••••••••••• 
(In 44-1bv modium eratos ••••••••••••••• 
(In 54-1bw special cr~tes •••••••••••••• 
(In 56-lb. largo cr~tos •••••••••••••••• 
(Loose--In conts per 100 lbo ••••••••••• 

a 
1~ 
12 
12 

8 
1~ 
12 
12 
:;0 

lOZ 16 
14 21 
l; 2) 
15 24 

lOZ 16 
14 21 
l5 24-
l5 24-
38 61 

61 30 3$ Wcto~c1ono •• Loooo--In conts per 100 103 ••••••••••• 

I------------------------------------~----~--~----I I 

: MEl.ONS, N.O.S.: 
~5o-'=" In boxes or crD.tes .... oighing loss than 30 lbz ...... 
ro. ~ In boxo~ or crates woighing 30 los. but not over 
~~ce.$ '0 10" 
6S0-~ ; ~ ~ •••••••••• * •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

! In boxos or crates weighing ovor 40 lbs •••••••••• 

8 lot 

lot 14 
12 15 

·--·I-------------I--~__i_-I 
: 1 'lJEGE'XABLES, FRE.Sli, viz.: I (In boxos woighing loss than 30 lbs ••• 

iArtichokcs ••• (In ~cs woighing 30 1bs. and ovor ••• 
I~$porngus ••••• ln eratos •••• & ••••••••••••••••••••••• 

II (In ~hol hampers •••••••••••••••••••• 
.Be (In cratos .... oiehing 1013$ than 50 lb~ •• 

, ans •••••••• (. to i hi ~O l~ ~ , .Ion crn s wo e Xlg.; us. on... over ... 
~ '~60 ... ' (In sa.cks woighing 80 lbs. or los::: •••• 
H:'Q .. :. 
iCanco:l.s, 'Boots ) (In crE4to~ or sacks woighing 30 lb::: ••• 
! 66O-D !:abbago ) or 10:::s •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
: I :o.rrots ) (In Cl"D.toc or 3EJ.cks woighing ovor 30 
'; but not ovor 50 J.bs •••••••••••••••• 

I 
I 
\ , 

: (In Cl"ates or SD.cl~s weighing ovor 50 
, but not over 100 lbs ••••••••••••••• 
~olor.r •••••••• ln cratos •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

(In Los Angolos boxes ••••••••••••••••• 
.Corn ••••••••• (In Baskets ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
i (In sacks weighing po 100. Qr less •••• 
I Cucumbers •••• ern boxos ~oighing loss than 30 lbs ••• 
! (In boxo:l .... eighing 30 lbs. and. over ••• 
j (In crates or ~Q.cl" woiehing 30 los ••• 
:Garlie •••• ). or lo's •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

l
onionG'~J) (In crates or sacks ~oighing over 30 
,Po~toos •• ) but not ovor 50 1bs •••••••••••••••• 
,~ps ••• ) (In erntos Qr Ga.elc woighing over ;0 

but not ovor 100 lbs ••••••••••••••• 

a 
102-
l~" 
12 
1O!t 
l5 
15 

7t 
e 

12 
12 
e 

12 
15 

8 
10: 
1Z 
8 

12 

l~ 16 
14 21 

14 2l 
15 23 
14 21 
20 29 
20 29 

10 l5 

1~ 16 

15 24 
15 24 
lot 16 I 15 23 
20 ! 29 10'1 16 
14 21 

10 15 

1~ 16 

15 24 
;. ---.'----------------------"---...... -----~ 



*Chnngc, Docision No. 49886 

I I . EFFECTIVE Jm..1: l, 19~ 

Issuod "01 tho Public Utilities Co=ission of tho sto.to or Ca.li£'orma., 
- San Francisco, Cal1!ornia..· 

Correction No. 208 



~~th Revi3ed. Elgo ..... 5:3 
Caneel::: 

S~xthRcvlscd P~~c .... 53 CITY CARR...orzRS t T.ArUIT 1~0. l-A 

Col~ 1 Rate::: ap~ly:-Bctwoon points in the ~~o Zone. 
Co'~ 2 Ratc- ly" (Between point~ in Zono 1--- -and point::: in Zone 2. 

_. • oJ c.pp ""tEe-:wocn point: in Zone 2-----and point: in Zone :3. 
Column ? RAtc~ apply' (Botween point! in Zone l--------and point~ in Zone 3. 

~ ~ -1Botwoon points in Zona: lT2,~---3ncl painto in Zone 4. 

Item 
No. 

~670-F 
C:meol~ 
67o-E 

* 680-F 
Co.neels 

680-3 

COMMODI'!'J. 

Lettiloc---- (In erato:::, ~ry pac~~od-----­
(In o:X=atoo, ~eo po.el(ed---------
(In b\.tshol hamporo-------

Po~s--_-----(In erato::: weighing loss than 50 loo~ 
(In cr~tcz woighing 50 10: nnd over--
(In so.elts weighing SO 100. or loos-

Popper:::, eroon in cratoo------------ -- -----
?ot~tOOS, (In oo~oo weighing 30 los. but 

cwoet--( not over 40 103.--------
(In bo~:o::: woighine over 40 103.-----

Rhuoo:b- (In boxes weiglUns los::: tha...'l 30 lbs.-
--(In boxeo weighing 30 lbs. ond over-

(In boxes or erate: woighing 
Sq,uo.sh---( less tha..'l ~O 10:::.-------

(Loo:::e - In cent: por 100 lb:::.------
(In Coxo: or crate::: 'W'oighinl,S 

TO!:Ul.tooo---( 40 los .. or le:::o----- --
(In boxec or erato:: weighinG ovor 
( /..f) 1 b:: .liliiii---------- JZRF - -_.-..-.. .. -

yo.ms---- In bu:hol bo.zltets or h.."\:!lpors----

Col. 1 Col .. 2 

12 
l5 
12 
1~ 
15 
15 
12 

1~ 
12 

7~'1 16; 

15 
20 
15 
l4 
20 
20 
15 
14 
l5 
10 
14 
... o~ ... ... 

3S 
10 

1,· 
l5 

Col. 

24 
2S 
'.4-
21 
29 
29 
24 

Zl. 
24-
15 
21 

16 
61 

15 
24 
24 

:3 

L-~ ___________ ~ ______ ~~ __ ~~ 



*700-F 
CQ,neels 
70D-E 

FRUIT, DECIDUOUS, FRESH, Viz.: 
~pples---) FROM TO 
Crapes---)--Iee Houses;Re!rigeration Plants--Ste~ship 
Pears----) Do~ or 

Piers--

In Conts Per 
100 Lbs. 

15 

* Ch3nge" D~eision No. ·49886 

EFFECTIVE JmrE l~ 19$4 

Co~oction No. 209 

Issued. oj" the .?u'ol1c Utilitios Commission 01' the state of California" 
San Francisco, California. 
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Firat Revised Page •••• 55 
Cancols 

Original ~ge ••••••••• 55 CIT! CA.~IE!?S f T.ARIFF NO. W 

SECTION NO.8 - FOR!1 OF SHIPPDSCi DO~®J'I' 

I * Item No. 7l0-A Cancels Ito~ No. 710 
I 

SHIPpnm ORDER AND FREIGHT BILL 
N3lne ot Carrier Bill No. 

I City 
(Name ot Carrior must be tho s~e as ~hown on Permit) Por.nit No. 

Date ,19_ 
Shipper Consignee 

I Street Address Street Address 
I 

! ?.lckages Kil'ld. Descr:J.ptlon ot Commod.lties ';:-;:';Pheight Mte 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ipme~t Number Asaigned Carr,ying CApacity 

Shipper C.O.D. 

By C.O.D. 
(Show name in ,tull) 

Received by Carrier in good condition except 
at; noted: 

1;y 
Driver (ShOw name in full) 

Received by Consignee in good condition except 
as n ted: o 

FM 

·::-'.(·Advancc::; 

-It-::{)ther Charges 

Prepaid 

Total to 
Collect 

·;:-:t·~!'lOW each ch.arge separately and. wh.D.t it representa. 

CharGes 

~~'If other unit of charges, show per hour, box, crate, bu.~dle, bag~ head, etc. 

49886 END OF TARIFF 

I 

EFFECTIVE ~JNE l~ 195u • I 

Iscuee by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Cali orniA, 
San FranCiSCO, California. 

C,rrection No. 210 

-55-


